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SLSKNOTA DE INFORMAÇÃO FIȘĂ DE INFORMAȚII PENTRU UTILIZATOR INFORMAČNÝ LIST POUŽÍVATEĽA INFORMATION SOM TILLHANDAHÅLLS  KULLANICI BİLGİ FORMU

Marchon Europe B.V.
Deccaweg 33

1042 AE Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Tel. 0031205815050

INFORMATIVNO OBVESTILO Declaration of Conformity: Please visit www.marchon.com and click on declaration 
of conformity link. Please follow the instructions on the website to obtain your 
declaration of conformity. 
Dragon Warranty Information:  Ski Goggle Warranty at Dragon Sportswear, we 
expect our products to be free of manufacturer defects. We guarantee this product to 
be free from defects in materials and workmanship for 24 months from the original 
date of purchase.

• This warranty applies when the product is used for its intended purpose under 
normal conditions. The product is manufactured and distributed under license 
from Marchon Eyewear.

• For additional warranty information, please have your proof of purchase ready 
and contact Marchon Consumers Dept.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Декларация за съответствие: Моля, посетете www.marchon.com и кликнете 
върху връзката за декларация за съответствие. Следвайте инструкциите на 
уебсайта, за да получите своята декларация за съответствие. 
Информация за гаранция от Dragon: Гаранция за ски очила в Dragon 
Sportswear, очакваме нашите продукти да нямат производствени дефекти. 
Гарантираме липса на дефекти в материалите и изработката на продукта за 24 
месеца от първоначалната дата на закупуване.

• Гаранцията се прилага, когато продуктът се използва с предназначената 
употреба при нормални условия. Продуктът се произвежда и 
разпространява с лиценз от Marchon Eyewear.

• За допълнително информация относно гаранцията, моля, подгответе 
доказателство за покупката и се свържете с отдел „Клиенти“ на Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Prohlášení o shodě: Navštivte stránku www.marchon.com a klikněte na odkaz 
prohlášení o shodě. Chcete-li získat prohlášení o shodě, postupujte podle pokynů na 
webových stránkách. 
Informace o záruce na brýle Dragon: Záruka na lyžařské brýle: Ve společnosti 
Dragon Sportswear očekáváme, že naše produkty budou z výroby bezvadné. 
Zaručujeme, že tento produkt bude bez vad materiálu a zpracování po dobu 24 měsíců 
od původního data nákupu.

• Tato záruka platí, pokud je výrobek používán k určenému účelu za normálních 
podmínek. Tento výrobek je vyráběn a distribuován v rámci licence poskytnuté 
společností Marchon Eyewear.

• Chcete-li získat další informace o záruce, připravte si doklad o koupi a kontaktujte 
oddělení spotřebitelů Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Overensstemmelseserklæring: Se www.marchon.com, og klik på linket til 
overensstemmelseserklæringen. Følg vejledningen på hjemmesiden for at indhente din 
overensstemmelseserklæring. 
Dragon-garantioplysninger: Skibrillegaranti hos Dragon Sportswear – Vi forventer, 
at vores produkter er fri for produktionsfejl. Vi garanterer, at produktet er fri for fejl i 
materiale og håndværk i 24 måneder fra den originale købsdato.

• Denne garanti gælder, når produktet anvendes til det tilsigtede formål og under 
almindelige omstændigheder. Produktet produceres og distribueres under 
licens fra Marchon Eyewear.

• For yderligere oplysninger vedrørende garantien bedes du have dit købsbevis 
klar og kontakte forbrugerafdelingen ved Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Konformitätserklärung: Bitte besuchen Sie www.marchon.com und klicken Sie auf 
den Link zur Konformitätserklärung (DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY). Bitte folgen Sie 
den Anweisungen auf der Website, um die für Sie zutreende Konformitätserklärung 
zu erhalten. 
Informationen zur Dragon-Garantie: Garantie für Skibrillen: Bei Dragon 
Sportswear erwarten wir, dass unsere Produkte frei von Herstellungsfehlern sind. Wir 
garantieren für einen Zeitraum von 24 Monaten ab Kaufdatum, dass dieses Produkt frei 
von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist.

• Diese Garantie gilt nur, wenn das Produkt für den vorgesehenen Zweck und 
unter normalen Bedingungen verwendet wird. Das Produkt wird unter Lizenz 
von Marchon Eyewear hergestellt und vertrieben.

• Um weitere Informationen zur Garantie zu erhalten, wenden Sie sich bitte unter 
Angabe Ihres Kaufbelegs an die Verbraucherabteilung von Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης: Επισκεφθείτε το www.marchon.com και κάντε κλικ στον 
σύνδεσμο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στον ιστότοπο, για να 
αποκτήσετε τη δήλωση συμμόρφωσης. 
Πληροφορίες εγγύησης Dragon: Εγγύηση για τα γυαλιά σκι Dragon Sportswear, 
τα προϊόντα μας δεν προβλέπεται να έχουν ελαττώματα. Εγγυόμαστε ότι αυτό το 
προϊόν δεν έχει ελαττώματα σε υλικά και κατασκευή επί 24 μήνες από την αρχική 
ημερομηνία αγοράς.

• Η εγγύηση ισχύει όταν το προϊόν χρησιμοποιείται για τον σκοπό για τον οποίο 
προορίζεται, υπό κανονικές συνθήκες. Το προϊόν κατασκευάζεται και διανέμεται 
από τη Marchon Eyewear.

• Για επιπλέον πληροφορίες εγγύησης, πρέπει να έχετε την απόδειξη αγοράς και 
μπορείτε να επικοινωνήσετε με το τμήμα καταναλωτών της Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Declaración de conformidad: Visite www.marchon.com y haga clic en el enlace 
de la declaración de conformidad. Siga las instrucciones del sitio web para obtener su 
declaración de conformidad. 
Información sobre la garantía de Dragon: Garantía de las gafas de esquí: en 
Dragon Sportswear queremos que nuestros productos estén libres de defectos de 
fabricación. Garantizamos que este producto estará libre de defectos de material y 
mano de obra durante 24 meses a partir de la fecha de compra original.

• Esta garantía será aplicable siempre que el producto se utilice con la ±nalidad 
prevista y en condiciones normales. Marchon Eyewear fabrica y distribuye el 
producto bajo licencia de Marchon Eyewear.

• Si desea obtener más información sobre la garantía, tenga a mano el 
comprobante de compra y comuníquese con el Departamento de Atención al 
Consumidor de Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Vastavusdeklaratsioon: Minge veebisaidile www.marchon.com ja klõpsake 
vastavusdeklaratsiooni lingile. Vastavusdeklaratsiooni saamiseks järgige veebisaidil 
olevaid juhiseid. 
Dragoni garantiiteave: Dragon Sportsweari suusaprillide garantii eeldab, et meie 
toodetel ei ole tootjast tulenevaid defekte. Garanteerime, et sellel tootel ei ole materjali- 
ega tootmisdefekte 24 kuu jooksul alates algsest ostukuupäevast.

• See garantii kehtib tingimusel, et toodet kasutatakse ettenähtud otstarbel 
ja tavapärastes tingimustes. Toodet toodetakse ja turustatakse Marchon 
Eyeweari litsentsi alusel.

• Kui soovite garantii kohta lisateavet, hoidke ostutõend käepärast ja võtke 
ühendust Marchoni tarbijaosakonnaga.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: Siirry osoitteeseen www.marchon.
com ja napsauta vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen linkkiä. Saat 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen noudattamalla sivuston ohjeita. 
Dragon-takuutiedot:  Dragon Sportswearin hiihtolasien takuun mukaisesti 
tuotteissamme ei ole valmistusvikoja. Annamme tälle tuotteelle 24 kuukauden takuun 
materiaali- ja valmistusvirheiden osalta ostopäivästä alkaen.

• Takuu on voimassa, kun tuotetta käytetään sen käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti 
normaaleissa olosuhteissa. Tuotteen valmistus ja jälleenmyyti tapahtuu 
Marchon Eyewearin lisenssillä.

• Takuuasioita varten ota ostotositteesi valmiiksi ja ota yhteyttä Marchonin 
kuluttajapalveluun numerossa

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Déclaration de conformité : Veuillez consulter le site www.marchon.com et cliquer 
sur le lien de la déclaration de conformité. Veuillez suivre les instructions données sur le 
site internet pour obtenir votre déclaration de conformité. 
Informations sur la garantie Dragon :  Garantie des lunettes de ski de Dragon 
Sportswear : nous attendons de nos produits qu’ils soient exempts de défauts de 
fabrication. Nous garantissons que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication pendant 24 mois à compter de la date d’achat initiale.

• Cette garantie s’applique lorsque le produit est utilisé aux ±ns prévues et dans 
des conditions normales. Le produit est fabriqué et distribué sous licence par 
Marchon Eyewear.

• Pour obtenir des informations supplémentaires sur la garantie, veuillez vous 
munir de votre preuve d’achat et contacter le service clientèle de Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com 

Izjava o sukladnosti: Posjetite web-mjesto www.marchon.com i kliknite poveznicu 
za izjavu o sukladnosti. Za preuzimanje izjave o sukladnosti slijedite upute navedene 
na web-mjestu. 
Informacije o jamstvu društva Dragon: Društvo Dragon Sportswear pruža jamstvo 
za skijaške naočale očekujući da proizvodi neće imati proizvodne nedostatke. Jamčimo 
da ovaj proizvod neće imati nedostatke u pogledu materijala i izrade 24 mjeseca od 
prvotnog datuma kupnje.

• Ovo se jamstvo primjenjuje kad se proizvod upotrebljava za predviđenu svrhu u 
normalnim uvjetima. Proizvod se proizvodi i distribuira pod licencijom društva 
Marchon Eyewear.

• Za dodatne informacije o jamstvu pripremite dokaz o kupnji i obratite se odjelu 
za potrošače društva Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: Látogasson el a www.marchon.com webhelyre, és 
kattintson a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat hivatkozásra. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
megtekintéséhez kövesse a honlapon található utasításokat. 
Dragon – jótállási információk: Síszemüvegekre adott garancia a Dragon 
Sportswear vállalatnál. A várakozásaink szerint a termékeink gyártói hibáktól mentesek. 
Az eredeti vásárlás dátumától számított 24 hónapig szavatoljuk, hogy a termék mentes 
lesz az anyag- és kivitelezési hibáktól.

• A jótállás a termék normál körülmények közötti, rendeltetésszerű használata 
esetén érvényes. A termék gyártása és forgalmazása a Marchon Eyewear 
engedélye alapján történik.

• A jótállással kapcsolatos további információért forduljon (a vásárlást igazoló 
bizonylat birtokában) a Marchon ügyfélszolgálatához.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Dichiarazione di conformità: Visitare il sito Web www.marchon.com e fare clic sul 
link alla dichiarazione di conformità. Seguire le istruzioni sul sito Web per ottenere la 
dichiarazione di conformità. 
Informazioni sulla garanzia Dragon: La Garanzia degli occhiali da sci Dragon 
Sportswear assicura che ogni prodotto sia esente da difetti di produzione. Garantiamo 
che questo prodotto è esente da difetti di materiali e di produzione per 24 mesi dalla 
data di acquisto originale.

• Questa garanzia è valida soltanto qualora il prodotto venga utilizzato per il 
suo scopo previsto e in condizioni di utilizzo normale. Il prodotto è fabbricato e 
distribuito su licenza da Marchon Eyewear.

• Per ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia, contattare il Servizio Consumatori 
Marchon tenendo a portata di mano la prova d’acquisto del prodotto.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Atitikties deklaracija: Apsilankykite svetainėje www.marchon.com ir spustelėkite 
atitikties deklaracijos nuorodą. Norėdami gauti atitikties deklaraciją, vadovaukitės 
svetainėje pateiktais nurodymais. 
„Dragon“ garantijos informacija:  Suteikdami „Dragon Sportswear“ slidinėjimo 
akiniams garantiją tikimės, kad mūsų gaminiai neturės gamintojo defektų. 
Užtikriname, kad šis gaminys 24 mėnesių nuo pirmojo įsigijimo datos neturės jokių 
medžiagų ir gamybos defektų.

• Ši garantija taikoma, kai gaminys naudojamas pagal paskirtį įprastomis 
sąlygomis. Gaminys pagamintas ir platinamas pagal „Marchon Eyewear“ 
licenciją.

• Norėdami gauti papildomos informacijos apie garantiją, paruoškite pirkimo 
dokumentą ir kreipkitės į „Marchon“ vartotojų skyrių.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Atbilstības deklarācija: Lūdzu, apmeklējiet tīmekļa vietni www.marchon.com un 
klikšķiniet uz atbilstības deklarācijas saites. Lūdzu, ievērojiet tīmekļa vietnē pieejamās 
instrukcijas, lai iegūtu savu atbilstības deklarāciju. 
Dragon garantijas informācija:  Dragon Sportswear slēpošanas briļļu garantija. 
Mēs sagaidām, ka mūsu izstrādājumiem nav ražošanas defektu. Mēs garantējam, ka 
šim izstrādājumam nav materiālu un ražošanas defektu 24 mēnešus kopš sākotnējā 
iegādes datuma.

• Šī garantija ir spēkā, ja izstrādājumu izmanto tam paredzētajam nolūkam 
normālos lietošanas apstākļos. Izstrādājums tiek ražots un izplatīts saskaņā ar 
Marchon Eyewear licenci.

• Lai iegūtu plašāku garantijas informāciju, lūdzu, sagatavojiet savu pirkuma 
apliecinājumu un sazinieties ar Marchon patērētāju nodaļu.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformità: Jekk jogħġbok żur www.marchon.com u kklikkja fuq 
il-link tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformità. Jekk jogħġbok segwi l-istruzzjonijiet fuq is-sit 
web biex tikseb id-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformità tiegħek. 
Informazzjoni dwar il-Garanzija ta’ Dragon:  Garanzija tal-Goggles tal-Iskijjar 
f’Dragon Sportswear, nistennew li l-prodotti tagħna jkunu ħielsa minn difetti tal-
manifattur. Aħna niggarantixxu li dan il-prodott huwa ħieles minn difetti ±l-materjali u 
l-kwalità tax-xogħol għal 24 xahar mid-data oriġinali tax-xiri.

• Din il-garanzija tapplika meta l-prodott jintuża għall-iskop maħsub tiegħu taħt 
kundizzjonijiet normali. Il-prodott huwa manifatturat u distribwit taħt liċenzja 
minn Marchon Eyewear.

• Għal aktar informazzjoni dwar il-garanzija, jekk jogħġbok ipprepara l-prova 
tax-xiri tiegħek u kkuntattja lid-Dipartiment tal-Konsumaturi ta’ Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Conformiteitsverklaring: Ga naar www.marchon.com en klik op de link 
naar de conformiteitsverklaring. Volg de aanwijzingen op de website om uw 
conformiteitsverklaring te verkrijgen. 
Garantie-informatie van Dragon: Garantie voor skibrillen van Dragon Sportwear: 
we verwachten dat onze producten geen productiefouten bevatten. We garanderen 
dat dit product tot 24 maanden na de originele aankoopdatum vrij is van defecten in 
het materiaal en de fabricage.

• Deze garantie is van toepassing als het product voor het beoogde doeleinde en 
onder normale omstandigheden is gebruikt. Het product is geproduceerd en 
gedistribueerd onder licentie van Marchon Eyewear.

• Houd voor aanvullende garantie-informatie uw aankoopbewijs bij de hand en 
neem contact op met de consumentenafdeling van Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Samsvarserklæring: Gå til www.marchon.com og klikk på koblingen 
til samsvarserklæringen. Følg instruksjonene på nettstedet for å laste ned 
samsvarserklæringen. 
Garantiinformasjon fra Dragon: Garanti på skibriller hos Dragon Sportswear: 
Vi legger til grunn at våre produkter er frie for produsentdefekter. Vi garanterer at 
dette produktet er fritt for material- og produksjonsdefekter i 24 måneder fra den 
opprinnelige kjøpsdatoen.

• Denne garantien gjelder når produktet brukes for sitt tiltenkte formål og 
under normale betingelser. Produktet produseres og distribueres på lisens 
fra Marchon Eyewear.

• Dersom du vil ha ytterligere garantiinformasjon, kontakt forbrukeravdelingen 
hos Marchon og vis frem kjøpsbeviset.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Deklaracja zgodności: Prosimy odwiedzić stronę www.marchon.com i kliknąć link 
deklaracji zgodności. Prosimy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami znajdującymi się na 
stronie internetowej, aby uzyskać deklarację zgodności. 
Informacje o gwarancji Dragon: Gwarancja na gogle narciarskie od Dragon 
Sportswear – oczekujemy, że nasze produkty będą wolne od wad fabrycznych. 
Gwarantujemy, że ten produkt jest wolny od wad materiałowych i fabrycznych przez 
okres 24 miesięcy od daty zakupu.

• Niniejsza gwarancja ma zastosowanie wyłącznie w przypadku produktów, 
które były wykorzystywane zgodnie z przeznaczeniem oraz w normalnych 
warunkach użytkowania. Produkt jest wytwarzany i dystrybuowany na licencji 
Marchon Eyewear.

• Więcej informacji na temat gwarancji można uzyskać, kontaktując się z działem 
obsługi ds. konsumenta Marchon (podczas rozmowy prosimy mieć przy 
sobie dowód zakupu).

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Declaração de conformidade: Aceda a www.marchon.com e clique na ligação 
da declaração de conformidade. Siga as instruções no site para obter a declaração 
de conformidade. 
Informação de garantia da Dragon:  Garantia das máscaras para o esqui da 
Dragon Sportswear. Esperamos que os nossos produtos não tenham defeitos de fabrico. 
Garantimos que este produto não tem defeitos em termos de materiais e fabrico 
durante 24 meses a partir da data original da compra.

• Esta garantia aplica-se quando o produto é utilizado para o ±m a que se destina, 
em condições normais de utilização. Este produto é fabricado e distribuído 
mediante licença da Marchon Eyewear.

• Para obter informações adicionais sobre a garantia, deve ter o comprovativo 
de compra consigo e contactar o departamento de apoio ao consumidor 
da Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Declarația de conformitate: Accesați www.marchon.com și dați clic pe linkul 
declarației de conformitate. Urmați instrucțiunile de pe site pentru a obține declarația 
de conformitate. 
Informații privind garanția Dragon: Conform garanției pentru ochelarii de schi ai 
Dragon Sportswear, ne așteptăm ca produsele noastre să nu aibă defecte de fabricație. 
Garantăm că acest produs nu prezintă defecte de materiale și de faricație timp de 24 de 
luni de la data inițială de achiziție.

• Această garanție se aplică atunci când produsul este utilizat în scopul pentru care 
a fost conceput, în condiții normale. Produsul este fabricat și distribuit în baza 
unei licențe de la Marchon Eyewear.

• Pentru informații suplimentare despre garanție, păstrați la îndemână chitanța și 
contactați deepartamentul de relații cu clienții Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Vyhlásenie o zhode: Prejdite na webovú stránku www.marchon.com a kliknite 
na odkaz na vyhlásenie o zhode. Na získanie vyhlásenia o zhode postupujte podľa 
pokynov na webovej stránke. 
Záručné informácie pre Dragon:  V prípade záruky na lyžiarske okuliare od 
spoločnosti Dragon Sportswear očakávame, že naše výrobky budú bez výrobných chýb. 
Na tento výrobok poskytujeme záruku bez materiálových a výrobných chýb počas 24 
mesiacov od dátumu pôvodného nákupu.

• Táto záruka platí, ak sa výrobok používa na určený účel za bežných podmienok. 
Výrobok vyrába a distribuuje spoločnosť Marchon Eyewear na základe jej licencie.

• Ak chcete získať ďalšie informácie o záruke, pripravte si doklad o nákupe a 
kontaktujte spotrebiteľské oddelenie spoločnosti Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Izjava o skladnosti: Obiščite www.marchon.com in kliknite na povezavo izjave o 
skladnosti. Sledite navodilom na spletnem mestu, da pridobite svojo izjavo o skladnosti. 
Informacije o garanciji znamke Dragon: Garancija za smučarska očala družbe 
Dragon Sportswear: pričakujemo, da so naši izdelki brez napak proizvajalca. Jamstvo, 
da ta izdelek nima napak v materialu in izdelavi, velja 24 mesecev od prvotnega 
datuma nakupa.

• Ta garancija velja, če se izdelek uporablja za predvideni namen pri običajnih 
pogojih. Izdelek se proizvaja in distribuira po licenci družbe Marchon Eyewear.

• Za dodatne informacije o garanciji pripravite dokazilo o nakupu in se obrnite na 
službo za pomoč uporabnikom družbe Marchon.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Försäkran om överensstämmelse: Besök www.marchon.com och klicka på länken 
till försäkran om överensstämmelse. Följ anvisningarna på webbplatsen för att få din 
försäkran om överensstämmelse. 
Information om Dragons garanti: Dragon Sportswears garanti för skidglasögon: Vi 
förväntar oss att våra produkter är fria från tillverkningsfel. Vi garanterar att produkten 
är fri från brister i material och utförande i 24 månader från inköpsdatumet.

• Garantin gäller så länge produkten endast används för dess avsedda ändamål 
och under normala förhållanden. Produkten tillverkas och distribueras på licens 
från Marchon Eyewear.

• Om du vill ha ytterligare garantiinformation ska du se till att du har köpebeviset 
till hands och kontakta Marchons kundservice.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

Uygunluk Beyanı: Lütfen www.marchon.com adresini ziyaret edin ve uygunluk 
beyanı bağlantısına tıklayın. Uygunluk beyanınıza erişmek için lütfen internet 
sitesindeki talimatları uygulayın. 
Dragon Garanti Bilgileri: Kayak Gözlükleri Garantisi Dragon Sportswear’da 
ürünlerimizin üretici hatalarından arınmış olmasını bekleriz. Bu ürünün, orijinal 
satın alınma tarihinden itibaren 24 ay boyunca, ortaya çıkabilecek malzeme ve işçilik 
kusurlarına karşı garanti hizmeti sunuyoruz.

• Bu garanti; ürün, üretim amacına uygun olarak normal koşullar altında 
kullanılması halinde geçerlidir. Ürün Marchon Eyewear lisansı altında üretilmiş 
ve dağıtılmıştır.

• Ek garanti bilgileri için lütfen satın alma belgenizi hazır bulundurarak Marchon 
Tüketici Departmanı’yla iletişime geçin.

• +1 800 630-6680 | Warranty@DragonAlliance.com

 BRUKERINFORMASJONSHEFTE  
• Advarsel: Snøbrillene fra Dragon er bare for slalåm- og snøbrettkjøring. Dette er ikke 

vernebriller. Ikke bruk snøbriller for beskyttelse mot mekaniske farer som slag. Ikke 
egnet for kjøring og veibruk. Brillene er av 1M-typen og er designet for beskyttelse 
mot vind og solstråling. Skibriller er ment for å beskytte mot risiko for øyeskade som 
skyldes soleksponering (unntatt solobservasjon). Snøbriller fra Dragon er ikke egnet 
hverken for direkte observasjon av solen, solformørkelser eller som beskyttelse 
mot arti±sielle lyskilder som f.eks. solarium. Snøbrilleinnfatninger fra Dragon er 
produsert med slitesterkt, lett polyuretanmateriale med enten polykarbonat, nylon 
eller Lexan®-linser. 

• Rengjøring og pleie av brillene: Brillelinsene fra Dragon har gjennomgått en 
antitåkebehandling med en spesiell formel. Vær svært nøye med å unngå oppriping 
når du rengjør innsiden av linsen med mild såpe og vann. Bruk den medfølgende 
brilleposen eller en myk bomullsklut til å tørke bort overÔødig fukt. Dersom du gnir 
linsen, kan den bli ripet opp og redusere eekten av antitåkebehandlingen.

• Minimumstemperaturen for bruk er -10°C. Etter bruk anbefales det at man 
skyller brillene med vann. Deretter skal man lufttørke dem og legge dem til 
oppbevaring. Dette vil bidra til å forlenge brillenes levetid. 

• Alle briller fra Dragon kommer med en mikro±berpose for oppbevaring og 
rengjøring. Din myke Dragon-pose / ditt Dragon-etui er designet for å beskytte 
brillene dine under transport og oppbevaring. Alltid kontroller at linsene er frie for 
støv, smuss og fukt før oppbevaring og rengjøring. 

• For å skifte ±lteret eller bytte det med tilbehørslinsen (om noen), må du følge 
instruksjonene i emballasjen.

• Dersom (deler av) brillene eller linsene blir slitt eller oppskrapet på en slik måte at 
de reduserer sikten, skal du straks skifte ut brillene eller linsene. 

• Dersom du følger disse anvisningene, vil du maksimere levetiden til dine 
Dragon-briller.

• Produktsamsvar: Produktet er i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning 2016/425 
om personlig verneutstyr, samt med designstandarden EN ISO 18527-1:2022, som er 
permanent merket på innfatningen.

• Aviso: Os óculos para a neve da Dragon destinam-se apenas para utilização nas práticas 
de esqui alpino e snowboard. Estes óculos não são um equipamento de proteção. Não 
utilize os óculos para a neve para proteção contra perigos mecânicos, como impactos. 
Não são adequados para a condução ou utilização rodoviária. Estes óculos são de tipo 
1M e foram concebidos para proteção contra o vento e a radiação solar. Os óculos para 
a neve foram concebidos para proteção contra o risco de lesões oculares causadas pela 
exposição solar (exceto durante a observação do sol). Os óculos para a neve Dragon não 
se destinam a observação direta do sol, visualização de eclipses solares ou proteção contra 
fontes de iluminação arti±cial, como solários. As armações dos óculos para a neve Dragon 
são fabricadas em material de poliuretano leve e resistente com lentes Lexan® ou de 
policarbonato ou nylon. 

• Limpeza e manutenção dos óculos: As lentes dos óculos da Dragon têm um tratamento 
antinevoeiro especialmente formulado. Quando limpar o interior das lentes com água e 
sabão não agressivo, deve ter cuidado para evitar causar riscos nas mesmas. Utilize o saco dos 
óculos fornecido ou um pano de algodão macio para limpar e retirar o excesso de humidade. 
Ao causar atrito nas lentes, pode riscar as mesmas e dani±car o tratamento antinevoeiro.

• A temperatura de utilização mínima é -10 °C. Após utilizar, recomenda-se lavar os 
óculos com água e deixar secar ao ar antes de guardar. Estes cuidados irão ajudar a 
prolongar a vida útil dos óculos. 

• Todos os óculos da Dragon incluem um saco de micro±bras para armazenamento e 
limpeza. A bolsa de tecido macio/caixa da Dragon foi concebida para proteger os óculos 
durante o transporte e armazenamento. Certi±que-se sempre de que as lentes não 
têm sujidade, resíduos e humidade antes de proceder ao armazenamento e limpeza. 

• Para substituir o ±ltro ou trocá-lo pelas lentes de acessório (se aplicável), consulte as 
instruções na embalagem.

• Se os óculos de proteção, lentes ou quaisquer peças apresentarem desgaste ou riscos de 
forma a prejudicar a visão, substitua imediatamente os óculos ou as lentes. 

• Seguir estas orientações irá ajudar a manter a vida útil dos óculos da Dragon.
• Conformidade do produto: Produto em conformidade com o regulamento (UE) 

2016/425 sobre Equipamentos de Proteção Individual e com a norma designada EN ISO 
18527-1:2022, a qual está marcada de forma permanente na armação.

• Avertisment: Ochelarii de protecție pentru zăpadă Dragon sunt destinați exclusiv activităților de 
schi alpin și snowboarding. Aceștia nu sunt ochelari de protecție. Nu utilizați ochelarii de protecție 
pentru zăpadă în scopul de a proteja împotriva pericolelor mecanice, cum ar ± șocurile. Nu sunt 
destinați utilizării pentru condus și pe stradă. Sunt de tipul 1M și sunt concepuți pentru protecția 
împotriva vântului și radiațiilor solare. Ochelarii de schi sunt concepuți pentru a proteja împotriva 
riscului de lezare a ochilor din cauza expunerii la lumina soarelui (altfel decât în timpul observării 
soarelui). Ochelarii de protecție pentru zăpadă Dragon nu sunt potriviți nici pentru observarea 
directă a soarelui, nici pentru privirea eclipselor solare, nici pentru protecție împotriva surselor 
de lumină arti±cială, cum ar ± cele din solare. Ramele ochelarilor de protecție pentru zăpadă 
Dragon sunt fabricate din material poliuretanic durabil și ușor, cu lentile din policarbonat, 
nailon sau Lexan®. 

• Curățarea și îngrijirea ochelarilor de protecție: Lentilele ochelarilor de protecție Dragon 
sunt tratate cu o soluție anti-aburire cu formulă specială. Când curățați interiorul lentilelor cu apă 
și săpun neutru, aveți grijă deosebită pentru a evita zgârieturile. Folosiți săculețul pentru ochelari 
de protecție furnizat sau o lavetă moale din bumbac pentru a șterge și tampona excesul de 
umiditate. Frecarea lentilelor poate zgâria lentilele și afecta tratamentul anti-aburire.

• Temperatura minimă de utilizare este -10°C. După utilizare, se recomandă ca purtătorul să 
clătească ochelarii de protecție cu apă și să îi lase să se usuce la aer înainte de depozitare. 
Acest lucru va ajuta la prelungirea duratei de viață a ochelarilor. 

• Toți ochelarii de protecție Dragon sunt furnizați împreună cu un săculeț din micro±bră 
pentru depozitare și curățare. Săculețul din material moale Dragon / husa Dragon a fost 
concepută pentru a vă proteja ochelarii în timpul transportului și depozitării. Înainte de 
depozitare și curățare, asigurați-vă întotdeauna că nu există praf, resturi și umezeală 
pe lentile. 

• Pentru a înlocui ±ltrul sau a-l schimba cu lentila accesorie (dacă există), consultați 
instrucțiunile din ambalaj.

• Dacă ochelarii de protecție, lentilele sau orice parte a acestora se uzează sau se zgârie în așa 
fel încât afectează vederea, înlocuiți imediat ochelarii sau lentilele. 

• Respectarea acestor indicații va ajuta la menținerea duratei de viață a ochelarilor dvs. 
Dragon.

• Conformitatea produsului: Produsul este conform cu Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425 privind 
echipamentele individuale de protecție și cu standardul desemnat EN ISO 18527-1:2022, fapt 
indicat printr-un marcaj permanent pe ramă.

• Varovanie: Snehové okuliare Dragon sú určené len na zjazdové lyžovanie a 
snowboarding. Nejde o bezpečnostné okuliare. Snehové okuliare nepoužívajte na 
ochranu pred mechanickými nebezpečenstvami, ako je napríklad náraz. Nie sú 
vhodné na jazdu a použitie na cestách. Sú typu 1M a sú určené na ochranu pred vetrom 
a slnečným žiarením. Snehové okuliare sú navrhnuté na ochranu pred poškodením očí 
v dôsledku pôsobenia slnečného žiarenia, s výnimkou pozorovania slnka. Snehové 
okuliare Dragon nie sú vhodné na priame pozorovanie Slnka, zatmenia Slnka ani 
na ochranu proti umelým zdrojom svetla, napr. solária. Rámy snežných okuliarov 
Dragon sú vyrobené z odolného, ľahkého polyuretánového materiálu a šošovky z 
polykarbonátu, nylonu alebo materiálu Lexan®. 

• Čistenie a starostlivosť o okuliare: Šošovky okuliarov Dragon sú špeciálne 
ošetrené proti zahmlievaniu. Pri čistení vnútornej strany šošoviek s jemným mydlom a 
vodou dbajte na to, aby ste ich nepoškriabali. Na utieranie a odstránenie prebytočnej 
vlhkosti prikladajte poskytnuté vrecko na okuliare alebo mäkkú bavlnenú handričku. 
Trením sa šošovky môžu poškriabať, čo naruší ich povrchovú úpravu na ochranu proti 
zahmlievaniu.

• Minimálna teplota ich použitia je -10 °C. Pred uskladnením po použití sa 
odporúča okuliare rozobrať, opláchnuť vodou a vysušiť na vzduchu. Pomôže to 
predĺžiť životnosť okuliarov. 

• Všetky okuliare Dragon sa dodávajú s vreckom z mikrovlákna na skladovanie a 
čistenie. Mäkké látkové vrecko/puzdro Dragon bolo navrhnuté tak, aby chránilo 
vaše okuliare počas prepravy a skladovania. Pred uskladnením a čistením sa vždy 
uistite, že sú šošovky zbavené prachu, nečistôt a vlhkosti. 

• Ak chcete vymeniť ±lter alebo ho vymeniť za doplnkovú šošovku (ak takú máte), 
pozrite si pokyny vo vnútri balenia.

• Ak sa ochranné okuliare, šošovky alebo ich časti opotrebujú alebo poškriabu tak, 
že narúšajú videnie, okuliare alebo šošovky okamžite vymeňte. 

• Dodržiavanie týchto pokynov pomôže zachovať životnosť vašich ochranných 
okuliarov Dragon.

• Súlad výrobku: Výrobok je v súlade s nariadením Európskej únie 2016/425 o 
osobných ochranných prostriedkoch a s príslušnou normou EN ISO 18527-1:2022, 
ktorá je trvalo vyznačená na ráme.

• Opozorilo: Smučarska očala Dragon so namenjena le za alpsko smučanje in deskanje 
na snegu. To niso zaščitna očala. Smučarskih očal ne uporabljajte za zaščito pred 
mehanskimi nevarnostmi, kot so udarci. Niso primerna za vožnjo in uporabo na cesti. 
Gre za tip 1M, ki je namenjen zaščiti pred vetrom in sončnim sevanjem. Smučarska 
očala so zasnovana za zaščito pred poškodbami oči zaradi izpostavljenosti sončni 
svetlobi (razen med opazovanjem sonca). Smučarska očala Dragon niso primerna 
za neposredno opazovanje sonca ali za opazovanje sončnih mrkov ali za zaščito pred 
umetnimi viri svetlobe, npr. solarijem. Okvirji smučarskih očal Dragon so izdelani iz 
trpežnega, lahkega poliuretanskega materiala z lečami iz polikarbonata, najlona ali 
materiala Lexan®. 

• Čiščenje in vzdrževanje očal: Leče očal Dragon so obdelane s posebej oblikovanim 
premazom proti zameglitvi. Pri čiščenju notranjosti leč z blagim milom in vodo bodite 
še posebej previdni, da jih ne opraskate. Uporabljajte priloženo vrečko za očala ali 
mehko bombažno krpo, da pobrišete in popivnate odvečno vlago. Leča očal se lahko 
pri drgnjenju poškoduje, posledično pa premaz proti zameglitvi izgubi učinkovitost.

• Najnižja temperatura uporabe je -10 °C. Po uporabi je priporočljivo, da uporabnik 
očala pred shranjevanjem spere z vodo ter posuši na zraku. To zagotavlja daljšo 
življenjsko dobo očal. 

• Vsa očala Dragon imajo priloženo vrečko iz mikrovlaken za shranjevanje in 
čiščenje. Vaša vrečka iz mehkega blaga/ etui Dragon je zasnovana za zaščito vaših 
očal med prenašanjem in shranjevanjem. Pred shranjevanjem in čiščenjem vedno 
poskrbite, da na lečah ni prahu, drobcev in vlage. 

• V kolikor želite nadomestiti ±lter ali ga zamenjati z dodatno lečo (če obstaja), 
glejte navodila v embalaži.

• Če se zaščitna očala, leče ali katerikoli njihov del obrabijo ali opraskajo tako, da 
ovirajo vid, očala oziroma leče takoj zamenjajte. 

• Z upoštevanjem teh navodil boste ohranili življenjsko dobo očal Dragon.
• Skladnost izdelka: Izdelek je v skladu z Uredbo Evropske unije 2016/425 o osebni 

zaščitni opremi in z določenim standardom EN ISO 18527-1:2022, ki je trajno označen 
na okvirju.

• Varning: Dragons snöglasögon ska endast användas för skid- och snowboardåkning. 
De är inte skyddsglasögon. Använd inte snöglasögon för att skydda mot mekaniska 
faror såsom stötar. De lämpar sig inte för fordonskörning eller annan användning i 
anslutning till vägar. De är av typen 1M och utformade för att skydda mot vind och 
solstrålning. Skidglasögon är avsedda att skydda mot risken för ögonskador från 
solljus (dock ej för direkt observation av solen). Dragons snöglasögon lämpar sig 
inte för direkt observation av solen, för att titta på solförmörkelser eller för skydd 
mot arti±ciella ljuskällor, t.ex. solarier. Bågen i Dragons snöglasögon är tillverkad 
av hållbart och lätt polyuretanmaterial med linser av antingen polykarbonat, nylon 
eller Lexan®. 

• Rengöring och omvårdnad:  Dragons glasögonlinser har behandlats med ett 
särskilt imskydd. När du rengör linsens insida med mild tvål och vatten ska du vara 
särskilt varsam för att undvika repor. Använd den medföljande glasögonpåsen eller en 
mjuk bomullsduk för att försiktigt torka bort eventuell fukt. Om du gnuggar på linsen 
kan den repas och imskyddsbehandlingen försämras.

• Lägsta temperatur för användning är -10°C. Efter användningen rekommenderas 
användaren att skölja glasögonen med vatten samt låta dem lufttorka innan de 
läggs undan. Detta förlänger glasögonens livstid. 

• Alla Dragons glasögon kommer med en mikro±berpåse för förvaring och 
rengöring av glasögonen. Dragons tygpåse/fodral har utformats för att skydda 
glasögonen under transport och förvaring. Kontrollera alltid att linser är fria från 
damm, skräp och fukt innan de rengörs och/eller förvaras. 

• För att byta ut ±ltret eller byta ut det mot tillbehörslinsen (om sådan ±nns), se 
instruktionerna i förpackningen.

• Om vind- och solskyddsglasögonen, deras lins eller någon annan del av dem är 
sliten eller repad till den grad att sikten försämrats, ska glasögonen eller linsen 
omedelbart bytas ut. 

• Genom att följa dessa anvisningar kan du förlänga Dragon-glasögonens livstid.
• Produktens kravuppfyllnad: Produkten uppfyller kraven i EU-förordning 

2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning och den överenskomna standarden EN ISO 
18527-1:2022, som är permanent märkt på bågen.

• Dikkat: Dragon kar gözlükleri sadece tepeden aşağı kayak ve snowboard kullanımı 
içindir. Bu bir güvenlik gözlüğü değildir. Kar gözlüklerini çarpma gibi mekanik tehlikelere 
karşı koruma için kullanmayın. Sürüş ve yol kullanımı için değildir. 1M tipindedir ve 
rüzgar ve güneş ışınlarına karşı koruma için tasarlanmıştır. Kayak gözlükleri, güneş 
ışığına maruz kalma nedeniyle (güneşi gözlemleme dışında) gözlerin zarar görme 
riskine karşı koruma amaçlıdır. Dragon kar gözlükleri güneşi doğrudan gözlemlemek, 
güneş tutulmalarını izlemek ya da solarya gibi yapay ışık kaynaklarına karşı korunmak 
için uygun değildir. Dragon kar gözlükleri çerçeveleri Polikarbonat, Naylon veya Lexan® 
lenslerle dayanıklı, ha±f poliüretan malzeme kullanılarak üretilmiştir. 

• Gözlük Temizlik ve Bakımı: Dragon gözlük camları özel olarak formüle edilmiş buğu 
önleyici bir işlemden geçirilmiştir. Lensin içini yumuşak sabun ve suyla temizlerken, 
çizilmemesi için özel dikkat gösterin. Aşırı nemi kurutmak ve silmek için ürünle birlikte 
temin edilen gözlük çantasını veya yumuşak, pamuklu bir bezi kullanın. Camları silmek, 
çizilmelere ve buğu önleyici işlemin zarar görmesine sebep olabilir.

• Minimum kullanım sıcaklığı -10°C’dir. Kullanımdan sonra, kullanıcının gözlükleri 
suyla durulaması ve saklamadan önce havayla kurutması önerilir. Bu işlem, 
gözlüklerin kullanım ömrünü uzatmaya yardımcı olur. 

• Tüm Dragon gözlükleri, saklama ve temizlik için mikro±ber bir çanta ile birlikte 
gelir. Dragon yumuşak bez keseniz/ Dragon kılıfınız, taşıma ve saklama sırasında 
gözlüklerinizi korumak için tasarlanmıştır. Saklama ve temizleme işlemlerinden 
önce camların daima toz, kir ve nemden arındırıldığından emin olun. 

• Filtreyi değiştirmek veya aksesuar lensle (varsa) değiştirmek için ambalajın içindeki 
talimatlara bakın.

• Koruyucu gözlükler, camlar veya bunların herhangi bir parçası aşınır veya görüş 
kalitesini azaltacak şekilde çizilirse gözlük veya camları derhal değiştirin. 

• Bu talimatlara uymak Dragon gözlüklerinizin ömrünü korumaya yardımcı olacaktır.
• Ürün Uyumluluğu: Ürün, Kişisel Koruyucu Ekipmanlara ilişkin 2016/425 sayılı 

Yönetmeliğe (AB) ve çerçeve üzerinde kalıcı olarak işaretlenmiş olan EN ISO 18527-
1:2022 standardına uygundur.

• Ostrzeżenie: Gogle śniegowe Dragon są przeznaczone wyłącznie do jazdy na nartach 
zjazdowych i snowboardzie. Nie są to okulary ochronne. Nie należy używać gogli śniegowych do 
ochrony przed zagrożeniami mechanicznymi takimi jak uderzenia. Nie są przeznaczone do jazdy 
po drogach. Są one typu 1M i są przeznaczone do ochrony przed wiatrem i promieniowaniem 
słonecznym. Gogle narciarskie są przeznaczone do ochrony przed ryzykiem uszkodzenia oczu w 
wyniku ekspozycji na światło słoneczne (inne niż podczas obserwacji słońca). Gogle śniegowe 
Dragon nie nadają się ani do bezpośredniej obserwacji słońca, ani do oglądania zaćmień słońca, 
ani do ochrony przed sztucznymi źródłami światła, np. solariami. Oprawki gogli śniegowych 
Dragon są produkowane z wytrzymałego, lekkiego materiału poliuretanowego z soczewkami 
z poliwęglanu, nylonu lub materiału Lexan®. 

• Czyszczenie i pielęgnacja gogli: Soczewki gogli Dragon są pokryte specjalnie opracowaną 
powłoką przeciwmgielną. Podczas czyszczenia wewnętrznej strony soczewki łagodnym mydłem 
i wodą należy zachować szczególną ostrożność, aby uniknąć zarysowania. Nadmiar wilgoci 
można usunąć z gogli, przecierając je dostarczonym wraz z nimi woreczkiem do przechowywania 
lub bawełnianą szmatką. Przecieranie szkieł może doprowadzić do ich zadrapania i uszkodzenia 
powłoki przeciwmgielnej.

• Minimalna temperatura użytkowania wynosi –10°C. Po użyciu zaleca się przepłukanie 
gogli wodą i wysuszenie na powietrzu przed przechowywaniem. Takie postępowanie 
pomoże przedłużyć żywotność gogli. 

• Wszystkie gogle Dragon są dostarczane z woreczkiem z mikro±bry do przechowywania 
i czyszczenia. Etui z miękkiej tkaniny /pokrowiec Dragon zaprojektowano w celu ochrony 
gogli podczas transportu i przechowywania. Zawsze przed czyszczeniem i rozpoczęciem 
przechowywania gogli należy sprawdzić, czy na powierzchni szkieł nie znajduje się pył, 
osad lub wilgoć. 

• Aby wymienić ±ltr lub zamienić go z dodatkowym szkłem (jeśli występuje), należy 
zapoznać się z instrukcjami znajdującymi się w opakowaniu.

• Jeżeli gogle ochronne, szkła lub ich jakiekolwiek inne elementy ulegną zużyciu lub zostaną 
zadrapane w sposób utrudniający widzenie, należy natychmiast wymienić je (gogle lub 
szkła) na nowe. 

• Przestrzeganie tych wskazówek pomoże utrzymać trwałość gogli Dragon.
• Zgodność produktu: Produkt zgodny z rozporządzeniem (UE) 2016/425 w sprawie środków 

ochrony indywidualnej oraz z wyznaczoną normą EN ISO 18527-1:2022, która jest trwale 
oznaczona na oprawce.

Nummeret på fargetonekategorien (i både lys og mørk tilstand, i tilfelle av 
fotokromatiske linser) er også merket på linsen. Bruk tabellen nedenfor for å fastslå 
intervall for synlig lystransmisjon for linsen, fargestyrke og lysforhold for bruk:

O número da categoria de opacidade (nos estados iluminado e escurecido, no caso das lentes 
fotocrómicas) está também marcado na lente. Utilize a tabela abaixo para determinar a gama 
de transmissão de luz visível da lente, opacidade e condições de luminosidade para utilização:

De asemenea, pe lentilă este aplicat un marcaj cu numărul categoriei de nuanță (atât în starea 
deschisă, cât și în cea închisă, în cazul lentilelor fotocromatice). Utilizați tabelul de mai jos 
pentru a determina intervalul de transmisie a luminii vizibile a unei lentile, rezistența nuanței și 
condițiile de iluminare pentru utilizare:

Číslo kategórie odtieňa (v zosvetlenom aj stmavenom stave, v prípade fotochromatických 
šošoviek) je tiež vyznačené na šošovke. Na určenie rozsahu priepustnosti viditeľného 
svetla, intenzity odtieňa a svetelných podmienok použitia použite nasledujúcu tabuľku:

Na leči je označena tudi številka kategorije odtenka (pri fotokromnih lečah v osvetljenem 
in zatemnjenem stanju). Uporabite spodnjo tabelo, da ugotovite obseg prepustnosti 
vidne svetlobe leče, jakost odtenka in svetlobne pogoje za uporabo:

Numret på toningskategorin (i både ljusare och mörkare tillstånd, vid fotokroma 
linser) är också markerat på linsen. Använd tabellen nedan för att fastställa en lins 
transmissionsintervall för synligt ljus, toningsstyrka och ljusförhållanden för användning:

Renk tonu kategorisinin numarası da (fotokromik camlarda hem açık hem de koyu 
durumda) camın üzerinde işaretlenmiştir. Kullanım için; camın görünür ışık geçirgenliği 
aralığını, renk tonu mukavemetini ve ışık koşullarını belirlemek için aşağıdaki tabloyu 
kullanın:

Numer kategorii zabarwienia (zarówno w stanie rozjaśnionym, jak i przyciemnionym w przypadku 
szkieł fotochromowych) jest również oznaczony na szkle. Należy skorzystać z poniższej tabeli, 
aby określić zakres przepuszczalności światła widzialnego szkieł, siłę zabarwienia i warunki 
oświetleniowe:

Fargekategori Beskrivelse Bruk Symbol

S0

Briller med lyse 
fargetoner

Svært begrenset reduksjon av 
solskinn. Noe UV-beskyttelse.

S1 Begrenset reduksjon av solskinn. 
Noe UV-beskyttelse.

S2

Briller for 
generell bruk 

God beskyttelse mot solskinn. 
God UV-beskyttelse.

S3 Høy beskyttelse mot solskinn. 
God UV-beskyttelse.

S4 Veldig mørke 
spesialbriller

Svært høy beskyttelse mot ekstrem 
solstråling over snøfelt og på 
høyÝell. God UV-beskyttelse.

Categoria
de opacidade Descrição Utilização Símbolo

S0

Óculos de
baixa opacidade

Redução muito limitada do brilho
do sol. Proteção UV moderada

S1 Redução limitada do brilho do sol.
Proteção UV moderada

S2

Óculos de 
uso geral

Boa proteção contra o brilho do
sol. Boa proteção UV

S3 Elevada proteção contra 0 brilho
do sol. Boa proteção UV

S4 Óculos especiais 
muito escuros

Proteção muito elevada contra
radiação solar extrema em campos

de neve e montanhas a grande
altitude. Boa proteção UV.

Categoria
de nuanță Descriere Utilizare Simbol

S0
Ochelari de 
protectie

de nuanță 
deschisă

Reducere foarte limitată a luminii
solare. Protecție UV redusă.

S1 Reducere limitată a luminii solare.
Protectie UV redusă.

S2

Ochelari de 
protecţie

de uz general

Protecție e±cientă împotriva luminii
solare. Protecție UV e±cientă.

S3 Protecţie ridicată împotriva luminii
solare. Protecţie UV e±cientă.

S4

Ochelari de 
protectie

speciali de 
nuanţă

foarte închisă

Protecţie foarte ridicată împotriva
radiaților solare extreme din zone

înzăpezite și munțiiînalţi. Protecţie
UV e±cientă.

Kategória
odtieňa Opis Použitie Symbol

S0

Okuliare so
svetlým 

odtieňom

Veľmi obmedzené zníženie
osInenia slnkom. Určitá

ochrana proti UV žiareniu

S1
Obmedzené zníženie

oslnenia sInkom. Určitá
ochrana proti UV žiareniu

S2

Okuliare na
všeobecné 

použitie

Dobrá ochrana proti
oslneniu sInkom. Dobrá

ochrana proti UV žiareniu

S3
Vysoká ochrana proti

oslneniu sInkom. Dobrá
ochrana proti UV žiareniu

S4
Veľmi tmavé 

okuliare
na špeciálne 

účely

Veľ’mi vysoká ochrana pred
extrémnym slnečným žiarením

nad snehovými poliami a vo
vysokých horách. Dobrá

ochrana proti UV žiareniu.

Barvna
kategorija Opis Uporaba Simbol

S0

Smučarska očala
svetlih odtenkov

Zelo omejeno zmanjšanje
sončnega bleska. Določena

zaščita pred UV žarki.

S1
Omejeno zmanjšanje

sončnega bleska. Določena
zaščita pred UV žarki.

S2

Smučarska 
očala za

splošno uporabo

Dobra zaščita pred sončnim
bleskom. Dobra zaščita pred

UV žarki.

S3
Visoka zaščita pred sončnim
bleskom. Dobra zaščita pred

UV žarki.

S4
Zelo temna
smučarska 

očala za
posebne namene

Zeļo visoka zaščita pred
ekstremnim sončnim sevanjem

na zasneženih območjih in v
visokogorju. Dobra zaščita

pred UV žarki.

Toningskategori Beskrivning Användande Symbol

S0

Latt tonade
gasogon

Mycket begränsad 
bländningsreducering Visst 

UV-skydd.

S1 Begränsad bländningsreducering
Visst UV-skydd.

S2

Glasögon för
allmänt bruk

God bländningsreducering. 
Bra UV-skydd.

S3 Hög bländningsreducering. 
Bra UV-skydd.

S4
Mycket mörka
glasögon för

speciella 
ändamål

Mycket högt skydd mot extrem 
solstrålning över snöfält och på 

höga berg. Bra UV-skydd.

Renk Tonu
Kategorisi Açıklama Açıklama Sembol

S0

Açık renk 
gözlükler

Güneş işmnlarinda çok smnirlı 
azalma. Bir miktar UV koruması.

S1 Güneş ışınlarında sınırlı azalma,
Bir miktar UV koruması.

S2

Genel amaçli 
gözlükler

Güneş işınlarina karşı iyi koruma.
iyi UV koruması.

S3 Güneş ışInlarına karşı yüksek 
koruma iyi UV koruması.

S4 Çok koyu 
renkli özel

Kar alanlarinın üzerinde ve yüksek
dağlarda aşın güneş ışınlarına karşı

çok yüksek koruma. lyi UV koruması.

Kategoria
zabarwienia Opis Zastosowanie Symbol

S0

Gogle o jasnym 
zabarwieniu

Mocno ograniczona redukcja
odblasków. Średnia ochrona
przed promieniowaniem UV

S1
Ograniczona redukcja

odblasków. Średnia ochrona
przed promieniowaniem UV

S2

Gogle ogólnego 
zastosowania

Dobra ochrona przed
odblaskami. Dobra ochrona
przed promieniowaniem UV

S3
Wysoka ochrona przed

odblaskami. Dobra ochrona
przed promieniowaniem UV

S4

Bardzo ciemne 
gogle do

zadań 
specjalnych

Bardzo wysoka ochrona
przed ekstremalnym 

promieniowaniem stonecznym
na polach śnieżnych iw wysokich

górach. Dobra ochrona przed
promieniowaniem UV.

IKKE EGNET FOR KJØRING OG VEIBRUK.
NÃO ADEQUADOS PARA A CONDUÇÃO OU 

UTILIZAÇÃO RODOVIÁRIA.
PRODUSUL NU ESTE ADECVAT UTILIZĂRII 

PENTRU CONDUS ȘI PE STRADĂ.
NIE JE VHODNÉ NA JAZDU A POUŽITIE 

NA CESTÁCH.
NI PRIMERNO ZA UPORABO MED VOŽNJO.

EJ LÄMPLIG FÖR KÖRNING OCH 
VÄGANVÄNDNING.

PRODUSUL NU ESTE ADECVAT UTILIZĂRII 
PENTRU CONDUS ȘI PE STRADĂ.

NIE STOSOWAĆ PRODUKTU PODCZAS 
PROWADZENIA POJAZDÓW I PORUSZANIA 

SIĘ PO DROGACH.

Dragon Turkey
Zula Heyecan Sporlari, Sehit Ahmet Sok. No 16-18 Zula Magazasi 
Mecidiyekoy/Sisli, 33437 Istanbul - Turkey
Phone: +90.532.413.4253 | Customer Service:  +90.212.267.1711
 
Dragon UK & Ireland
Marchon UK, 3 Onslow Street, Guildford, GU1 4SY, UK
UK Phone: 0800.722.020 | Ireland: 1.800.409.380 | csuk@marchon.com

Dragon UAE
Avaye Tejarat Javanan Co, PO Box 1357, Southzone, Jebel ali Freezone, Dubai
Phone: 986.696.2324 | tejaratJavanan@gmail.com

Dragon Ukraine
Bumerang Boardshop, 80 Heroiv UPA str., 79015 Lviv - Ukraine
Phone: +380.67.670.0104 | dist@boomerang-boardshop.ua
 
Asia/Paci¤c
 
Dragon Alliance South Paci¤c  Pty Ltd.
C/- VSP Australia, Unit 2, 14A Baker St., Botany Grove Business Park
Banksmeadow NSW 2019, Australia
Phone: 1800.032.065 | customerservice@ dragonalliance.com.au
 
Dragon French Polynesia
Paci±c Imports, BP 1382, 98714 Papeete - FP
Phone: +689.87.70.4858 | hiro.wiking@paci±cimports.fr
 
Dragon P.R China
Beijing X-wing Trading Co.,Ltd, 6-21, Commercial Logistics & Storage 
Company, Baiziwan, Chaoyang District, 100124 Beijing - China
Phone: +86.151.1003.3522 | jia@xwing.cn

Dragon Hong Kong
A3 International Co Ltd., G/F., 56 Main Street, Stanley, Hong Kong
Phone: +852.2813.8999 | info@a3hongkong.com

Dragon Indonesia
Planet Surf, Mertasari 7 Br Pengubengan Kangin 
Kerobokan, 80361 Kuta - Bali
Phone: +62.361.738.888 | nina@planetsurfonline.com
 
Dragon Japan
StraightSix Ltd., Ebisu Mansion #202, 
1-2-1 Ebisunishi, Shibuya, Tokyo 150-0021
Phone: +81.(0)3.5784.3123 | straightsixsnow@gmail.com
 
Dragon Korea
GMP Company, 64, Wangsimni-ro, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Korea 04778
Phone: +82.2.557.6580 | Paul@gmpcompany.co.kr

Dragon New Zealand 
Tritan Imports, 44A Tritan Ave., Mount Maunganui New Zealand, 3030
Phone: 0800.316.728 | customerservice@dragonalliance.com.au

Dragon Taiwan
Jet Sunny Co, 5F nNo67 Lane76 Rui-Kuang Road, 
 Nei Hu District, 114 Taipei - Taiwan
Phone: +(886).2.8792.2137 | jimmy@jetsunny.com

Latin America

Dragon Argentina
Snowboard Patagonia, Gral M Savio 590 6A, Buenos Aires, 1426 - Argentina
Phone: +54.11.4771.9836 | alejandro@snowboardpatagonia.com
 
Dragon Brazil
Marchon Brazil, Marginal Projetada Avenue,  
number: 1.810, Barueri - São Paulo, 06460-200
Phone: +55.11.4007.2298 | sao@marchon.com.br
 
Dragon Chile
Maui and Sons S.A., San Ignacio 1001 - Quilicura, Santiago - Chile
Phone: +56.2.387.7500 | sebastian@ripcurl.cl
 
Dragon Mexico 
Grupo Manjarez, Carr tj-ens km 103 s/n el sauzal, 
Ensenada B.C. Mexico 22760
Phone: +52.1.64.6178.1005 | contacto@grupomanjarrez.com
 
Dragon Paraguay
Grupo Giga, Centro Democratico c/Av. Alejo Garcia, 
Ciudad del Este 7000, Alto Parana- Paraguay
Phone: +595.61.50.3980 | odair@giga.com.py
 
Dragon Peru
Cayma, Av Santa Cruz 851, MiraÔores - Lima 18 - Peru
Phone: +511.242.4486 | director@cayma.pe

Dragon Hungary
CRMNL Production Ltd., Pusztakúti Str. 29, Budapest 1038
Phone: +36.70.369.6922 | info@criminalskate.hu

Dragon Iceland
Pukinn EHF, Mörkin 1, Reykjavik 108
Phone: 00354.566.6820 | pukinn@pukinn.com

Dragon Israel
Israel Skateboard Club LTD, 2 Zamarot St., Herziliya, Tel Aviv E46140
Phone: 972.5057.42717 | Reuven.adi@googlemail.com

Dragon Kosovo
Montellio SH.P.K., Rruga Shefqet Shkupi, 
Kalabri B11, B6, B11, Lam 3, Prishtina 10000 
Phone: +38.649.233.111 | athina@montellio.com

Dragon Norway
DayOne AS, Jose±nes Gate 35, 0351 Oslo - Norway
Phone: +47.22.80.5040 | post@dayone.no

Dragon Poland
Cool Sport sp. z.o.o sp. k, Handlowców 2, 32-085 Modlniczka - Poland
Phone: +48.(12).623.9015 | hurt@coolsport.pl

Dragon Romania
Kenner Distribution SRL, 3, Octavian Goga, 106100 Sinaia - Romania
Phone: +40.733.669.339 | contact@kenner.ro

Dragon Russia 
Mountech Logistics LLC, 11, 5th Magistralnaya, 
o{ce 31 123007, Moscow - Russia
Phone: +7.495.657.9738 | sales@mountech.ru
 
Dragon Slovenia
Obsession D.O.O., 1000 Ljubljana - Slovenia
Phone: +386.1.282.2028 | info@obsession.si
 
Dragon Spain 
Marchon Hispania, SLU, Carrer de Bergueda 1 /  Exc A Loc A4 P.  Negocis 
Mas Blau, 08820 El Prat de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain
Phone: Toll free T. 900.44.5555
 
Dragon Sweden
Extra Evil Distribution AB, Tvärågränd 1-3, 83171 Östersund - Sweden
Phone: +46.63.12.1226 | info@extraevil.se
 
Dragon Switzerland
DAC Sport Import SA, Route de la Venoge 1B, 1123 Aclens - Switzerland
Phone: + 41.(0)21.869.0220 | info@dacsport.ch

DRAGON ALLIANCE LLC WORLD HEADQUARTERS 

Dragon USA 
35 Hub Drive  Melville, NY 11747
Phone: +1.631.755.2020 | info@dragonalliance.com

North America, Dragon Canada
Timebomb Trading Inc., 8067 North Fraser Way
Burnaby, B.C.  V5J 5M8 - Canada
Phone: +1.604.251.1097 | cs@timebombtrading.com

Dragon EMEA
Dragon Emea Export Dept., Deccaweg 33 
1042AE Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Phone: +31.205.815.032 | cs.sports@marchon.com

Dragon Austria 
Marchon Germany GmbH, Kopernikusstr. 15, 85221 Dachau, Germany
Toll free Austria: 008000.755.2020 | service-austria@marchon.com

Dragon Benelux
Marchon Benelux, Deccaweg 33,1042 AE Amsterdam, 
The Netherlands | Tollfree: 00800.7200.2020 
Phone: +31.205.815.000 | Benelux@Marchon.com

Dragon Bulgaria
XTeaM Sports Marketing, 45 Khan Kroum Str., 1000 So±a
Phone: +359.2.963.1043 | dragon@xtmsports.com

Dragon Czech Republic
Destiny Distribution, Keramicka 198, Tremosna 33011
Phone: +42.07.3444.391| lukas@destinydistribution.cz

Dragon Denmark
Logitrade, Damvej 114, Sabro 8471
Phone: +45.87.300.634 | Support@logitrade.freshdesk.com

Dragon Finland
Jalostamo OY, Temmikatu 5, 50170 Mikkeli
Phone: 050.498.9191 | Henri.heiskanen@starimport.±

Dragon France 
Marchon France, 2 allée des Séquoïas, 69760 Limonest – France
Phone: + 33.4.72.52.0180 | csfrance@marchon.com
 
Dragon Germany 
Marchon Germany GmbH, Kopernikusstr. 15, 85221 Dachau, Germany
Toll free: 0800.755.2020 | service-germany@marchon.com

Dragon Greece
Micro Xtreme LTD, 5, Em.Grevenon Str., Thessaloniki 546 21
Phone: +30.231.047.6463 | aris@microxtreme.gr

IT IT ITITIT ITITITITITITITIT LTITIT MT NLLV LIETOTĀJA INFORMĀCIJAS LAPA FOLJA TA’ INFORMAZZJONI GĦALL-UTENT GEBRUIKERSINFORMATIEIT USER INFORMATION SHEET USER INFORMATION SHEET ИНФОРМАЦИОННА БЕЛЕЖКА В ORIENTERENDE NOTE   ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ  BENUTZERINFORMATIONSBLATT NOTA INFORMATIVA  KASUTAJA TEABELEHT KÄYTTÄJÄN TIETOLEHTINEN NOTICE D’INFORMATION INFORMACIJE O PROIZVODU ZA KORISNIKE INFORMÁCIÓS TÁJÉKOZTATÓ FELHASZNÁLÓKNAK SCHEDA INFORMATIVA PER L’UTENTE INFORMACIJA NAUDOTOJUI INFORMATION FOR UNITED KINGDOM POKYNY PRO UŽIVATELE 

• USER INFORMATION SHEET Complies with 
the provisions of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 
on Personal Protective Equipment and with the 
designated standard EN ISO 18527-1:2022.

Personal Protective Equipment Authorised 
Representative designated in the UK by:

Marchon UK Limited: 
6th Floor, 3 Onslow Street 

Guildford GU1 4YS, United Kingdom 
Tel. 011 44 0800 72 2020

FI FRETESELDEDACSBGGBEN-
UKEN

• Warning: The Dragon snow goggles are for downhill skiing and snowboarding 
use only. This is not a safety goggle. Do not use snow goggles for protection against 
mechanical hazards such as impact. Not for driving and road use. They are 1M type and 
are designed for protection against wind and solar radiation. Ski goggles are intended 
to protect against the risk of damage to the eyes due to exposure to sunlight (other 
than during observation of the sun). Dragon snow goggles are not suitable either for 
direct observation of the sun, or for viewing of solar eclipses, or for protection against 
arti�cial light sources, e.g., solaria. Dragon snow goggle frames are manufactured 
using durable, lightweight polyurethane material with either Polycarbonate, Nylon, 
or Lexan® lenses. 

• Goggle Cleaning and Care: The Dragon goggle lenses are treated with a specially 
formulated anti-fog treatment. When cleaning with mild soap and water the inside 
of the lens, take special care to avoid scratching. Use the provided goggle bag or a soft 
cotton cloth to blot and dab excess moisture. Rubbing the lens may scratch the lens 
and impair anti-fog treatment.

• The minimum temperature of its use is -10°C. After use, it is recommended that 
the wearer rinses the goggle with water and air dry before storage. This will help 
to extend the life of the goggle. 

• All Dragon goggles come with a micro�ber bag for storage and cleaning. Your 
Dragon soft cloth pouch/ Dragon case has been designed to protect your eyewear 
during transport and storage. Always make sure lenses are free of dust, debris, 
and moisture prior to storage and cleaning. 

• To replace the �lter or change it with the accessory lens (if any), refer to the 
instructions inside the packaging.

• If the protective goggles, lenses, or any parts of them become worn, or scratched 
in such a way that they impair vision, replace the goggles or lenses immediately. 

• Following these directions will help maintain the life of your Dragon goggle.
• Product Compliance: Product in compliance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on 

Personal Protective Equipment and with the designated standard EN ISO 18527-
1:2022, which is permanently marked on the frame.

• Warning: The Dragon snow goggles are for downhill skiing and snowboarding 
use only. This is not a safety goggle. Do not use snow goggles for protection against 
mechanical hazards such as impact. Not for driving and road use. They are 1M type and 
are designed for protection against wind and solar radiation. Ski goggles are intended 
to protect against the risk of damage to the eyes due to exposure to sunlight (other 
than during observation of the sun). Dragon snow goggles are not suitable either for 
direct observation of the sun, or for viewing of solar eclipses, or for protection against 
arti�cial light sources, e.g., solaria. Dragon snow goggle frames are manufactured 
using durable, lightweight polyurethane material with either Polycarbonate, Nylon, 
or Lexan® lenses. 

• Goggle Cleaning and Care: The Dragon goggle lenses are treated with a specially 
formulated anti-fog treatment. When cleaning with mild soap and water the inside 
of the lens, take special care to avoid scratching. Use the provided goggle bag or a soft 
cotton cloth to blot and dab excess moisture. Rubbing the lens may scratch the lens 
and impair anti-fog treatment.

• The minimum temperature of its use is -10°C. After use, it is recommended that 
the wearer rinses the goggle with water and air dry before storage. This will help 
to extend the life of the goggle. 

• All Dragon goggles come with a micro�ber bag for storage and cleaning. Your 
Dragon soft cloth pouch/ Dragon case has been designed to protect your eyewear 
during transport and storage. Always make sure lenses are free of dust, debris, 
and moisture prior to storage and cleaning. 

• To replace the �lter or change it with the accessory lens (if any), refer to the 
instructions inside the packaging.

• If the protective goggles, lenses, or any parts of them become worn, or scratched 
in such a way that they impair vision, replace the goggles or lenses immediately. 

• Following these directions will help maintain the life of your Dragon goggle.
• Product Compliance: Product in compliance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on 

Personal Protective Equipment and with the designated standard EN ISO 18527-
1:2022, which is permanently marked on the frame.

• Предупреждение: Очилата за зимни спортове на Dragon са за употреба единствено 
при ски спускане и каране на сноуборд. Това не са предпазни очила. Не използвайте 
ски очилата за защита против механични опасности, като например удар. Не са 
предназначени за шофиране и пътни участъци. Те са от тип 1M и са създадени да 
защитават от вятър и слънчева радиация. Ски очилата са предназначени да защитават 
очите при риск от увреждане поради излагане на слънчева светлина( различно от това 
по време на наблюдаване на слънцето). Очилата за зимни спортове на Dragon също не са 
подходящи за пряко наблюдение на слънцето, за наблюдаване на слънчеви затъмнения 
или за защита от изкуствени източници на светлина, например в солариум. Рамките на 
очилата за зимни спортове на Dragon са произведени от издръжлив и лек полиуретанов 
материал с плака от поликарбонат, найлон или плака Lexan®.

• Почистване и грижа за очилата: Плаките на очилата на Dragon се изработват със 
специално формулирано покритие против замъгляване. Внимавайте да не надраскате 
вътрешността на плаката, когато я почиствате с нежен сапун и вода. Използвайте 
предоставения калъф за очила или мек памучен плат, за да попиете излишната влага 
с леки потупвания. Търкането на плаката може да доведе до надраскване и може да 
повреди покритието против замъгляване.

• Най-ниската температура за употреба е –10°C. След употреба се препоръчва 
ползвателят да изплакне очилата с вода и да ги остави да изсъхнат, преди да ги 
прибере. Това ще помогне за удължаване на експлоатационния живот на очилата. 

• Към всички очила на Dragon е включена микрофибърна торбичка за съхранение 
и почистване. Вашата торбичка от мек плат на Dragon/вашият калъф на Dragon е 
създаден/а да защитава вашите очила при транспортиране и съхранение. Винаги се 
уверявайте, че върху плаката няма прах, частици и влага, преди да я съхранявате 
и почиствате. 

• Вижте инструкциите в опаковката, за да смените филтъра или да го промените с 
плаката аксесоар (ако има такава).

• Ако предпазните очила, плаката или някоя част от тях се износи или надраска по 
начин, който влошава зрението, незабавно подменете очилата или плаката. 

• Следването на тези инструкции ще помогне да се поддържа експлоатационния 
живот на очилата Dragon.

• Съответствие на продукта: Продуктът е в съответствие с Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 
относно личните предпазни средства и с определения стандарт EN ISO 18527-1:2022, 
което е указано с перманентна маркировка на рамката.

• Advarsel: Snebriller fra Dragon er kun til brug på alpinski og snowboard. Dette er ikke 
sikkerhedsbriller. Brug ikke snebriller til beskyttelse mod mekaniske farer såsom slag. 
Ikke til kørsel og vejanvendelse. Brillerne er af 1M-typen og designet til beskyttelse mod 
vind og sol. Skibriller har til formål at beskytte mod risikoen for øjenskader som følge af 
eksponering af sollys (dog ikke ved observation af solen). Snebriller fra Dragon er ikke 
egnet til direkte observation af solen, solformørkelse eller til beskyttelse mod kunstige 
lyskilder som f.eks. solarium. Stellet på Dragon-snebriller er fremstillet i slidstærkt, let 
polyurethan med enten polycarbonat-, nylon- eller Lexan®-linser. 

• Rengøring og varetagelse af skibrillen: Linserne på Dragon-snebriller er behandlet 
med en særligt udarbejdet behandling til forebyggelse af dugdannelse. Vær påpasselig 
med ikke at ridse linsen ved indvendig rengøring med mild sæbe og vand. Brug den 
medfølgende brillepose eller en blød bomuldsklud til at duppe og opsuge overskydende 
fugt. Ved at gnubbe linsen risikerer du at ridse den og forringe behandlingen til 
forebyggelse af dugdannelse.

• Minimumstemperaturen for brug er -10 °C. Det anbefales at skylle snebrillerne 
med vand og lade dem lufttørre før opbevaring. Dette vil hjælpe til at forlænge 
snebrillernes levetid. 

• Alle Dragon-skibriller kommer med en mikro�berpose til opbevaring og rengøring. 
Den bløde pose/etuiet til dine Dragon-snebriller er designet til at beskytte brillerne 
under transport og opbevaring. Sørg altid for, at linserne er fri for støv, snavs og fugt 
før rengøring og opbevaring. 

• Se instruktionerne i emballagen for at erstatte �lteret eller udskifte det med 
tilbehørslinsen (hvis nogen).

• Hvis de beskyttende skibriller, linser eller en hvilken som helst del heraf bliver slidt 
eller ridset på en sådan måde, at det forringer udsynet, skal du erstatte skibrillerne 
eller linserne øjeblikkeligt.

• Ved at følge disse anvisninger vedligeholdes levetiden for dine snebriller fra Dragon.
• Produktoverensstemmelse: Produktet er i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning 

2016/425 om personlige værnemidler og med standarden EN ISO 18527-1:2022, som 
er permanent markeret på stellet.

• Προειδοποίηση: Τα γυαλιά σκι Dragon προορίζονται αποκλειστικά για χρήση στο σκι και στη 
χιονοσανίδα. Δεν είναι γυαλιά ασφαλείας. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τα γυαλιά σκι για προστασία από 
μηχανικούς κινδύνους, όπως η πρόσκρουση. Ακατάλληλα για οδήγηση και για χρήση στον δρόμο. 
Είναι τύπου 1Μ και έχουν σχεδιαστεί για την προστασία από τον άνεμο και την ηλιακή ακτινοβολία. 
Τα γυαλιά σκι είναι σχεδιασμένα για προστασία των ματιών από βλάβη λόγω έκθεσης στο ηλιακό 
φως (εξαιρουμένης της απευθείας παρατήρησης του ήλιου). Τα γυαλιά σκι Dragon δεν είναι 
κατάλληλα για απευθείας παρατήρηση του ήλιου ή για την παρατήρηση ηλιακής έκλειψης, 
ή για προστασία από τεχνητές πηγές φωτός, π.χ., τα σολάριουμ. Ο σκελετός των γυαλιών σκι 
Dragon είναι κατασκευασμένος από ανθεκτικό, ελαφρύ υλικό πολυουρεθανίου, με φακούς από 
πολυκαρβονικό υλικό ή Nylon ή Lexan®. 

• Καθαρισμός και φροντίδα των γυαλιών: Οι φακοί των γυαλιών Dragon διαθέτουν ειδική 
σύνθεση για αντιθαμβωτική προστασία. Ο καθαρισμός του εσωτερικού των φακών με ήπιο 
σαπούνι και νερό πρέπει να γίνεται με ιδιαίτερη προσοχή, για να αποφεύγονται οι γρατσουνιές. 
Να χρησιμοποιείτε τη θήκη γυαλιών που τα συνοδεύει ή ένα μαλακό βαμβακερό πανί για να τα 
στεγνώνετε και να απομακρύνετε την υγρασία που περισσεύει. Το τρίψιμο των φακών μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει γρατσουνιές και να καταστρέψει την αντιθαμβωτική προστασία.

• Η ελάχιστη θερμοκρασία χρήσης τους είναι οι -10°C. Μετά τη χρήση, συνιστάται ο χρήστης 
να ξεπλένει με νερό και να τα στεγνώνει στον αέρα, πριν από την αποθήκευση τους. Με αυτό 
τον τρόπο, παρατείνεται η διάρκεια ζωής των γυαλιών. 

• Όλα τα γυαλιά Dragon συνοδεύονται από θήκη μικροϊνών, για αποθήκευση και καθάρισμα. 
Η μαλακή υφασμάτινη θήκη Dragon/ θήκη Dragon έχει σχεδιαστεί για την προστασία των 
γυαλιών σας κατά τη μεταφορά και αποθήκευση τους. Πάντα να ελέγχετε ότι τα γυαλιά 
δεν έχουν σκόνη, υγρασία ή σκουπιδάκια, πριν από την αποθήκευση και τον καθαρισμό. 

• Για την αντικατάσταση του φίλτρου ή την αλλαγή του με τον ανταλλακτικό φακό (εάν 
υπάρχει), παρακαλούμε ανατρέξτε στις οδηγίες εντός της συσκευασίας.

• Αν τα προστατευτικά γυαλιά, οι φακοί ή οποιοδήποτε τμήμα τους υποστεί φθορά ή 
γρατσουνιστεί με τρόπο που εμποδίζεται η όραση, πρέπει τα γυαλιά ή οι φακοί να 
αντικατασταθούν αμέσως. 

• Αν ακολουθήσετε τις παρούσες οδηγίες, θα διατηρήσετε τα γυαλιά Dragon σας σε καλή 
κατάσταση για μεγαλύτερο χρονικό διάστημα.

• Συμμόρφωση προϊόντος: Το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης για τα Μέσα Ατομικής Προστασίας και με το καθορισμένο πρότυπο EN ISO 
18527-1:2022, το οποίο αναγράφεται μόνιμα στον σκελετό.

• Warnung: Die Dragon-Skibrille ist ausschließlich für das Abfahrtski- und Snowboardfahren 
bestimmt. Es handelt sich nicht um eine Schutzbrille. Verwenden Sie die Brille nicht zum 
Schutz gegen mechanische Gefahren wie einen Aufprall. Die Brille ist nicht für die Nutzung 
im Straßenverkehr geeignet. Es handelt sich um eine Brille des Typs 1M zum Schutz vor 
Wind und Sonneneinstrahlung. Skibrillen dienen dem Schutz vor Augenschäden durch 
Sonneneinstrahlung (außer bei der Sonnenbeobachtung). Dragon-Skibrillen sind nicht für 
die direkte Beobachtung der Sonne, zur Beobachtung von Sonnen�nsternissen oder als 
Schutz gegen künstliche Lichtquellen wie Solarien geeignet. Dragon-Skibrillen haben einen 
aus strapazierfähigem, leichtem Polyurethanmaterial gefertigten Rahmen und Gläser aus 
Polycarbonat, Nylon oder Lexan®. 

• Reinigung und P±ege der Brille: Die Gläser von Dragon-Brillen sind mit einer speziell 
formulierten Beschlagschutz-Beschichtung ausgestattet. Achten Sie beim Reinigen der 
Innenseite des Glases mit milder Seife und Wasser besonders darauf, Kratzer zu vermeiden. 
Verwenden Sie den mitgelieferten Brillenbeutel oder ein weiches Baumwolltuch, um das 
Sichtfenster abzutupfen oder sanft darüber zu wischen. Festes Reiben kann das Material 
zerkratzen und den Beschlagschutz beeinträchtigen.

• Die Mindesttemperatur für die Verwendung der Brille liegt bei -10°C. Es wird empfohlen, die 
Brille nach Gebrauch mit Wasser abzuspülen und vor dem Verstauen an der Luft trocknen zu 
lassen. Dies trägt zur Verlängerung ihrer Lebensdauer bei. 

• Alle Dragon-Brillen werden mit einem Mikrofaserbeutel zur Aufbewahrung geliefert, 
der auch zur Reinigung verwendet werden kann. Der Dragon-Weichsto»beutel bzw. das 
Dragon-Etui wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Brille während des Transports und der Lagerung zu 
schützen. Sorgen Sie immer dafür, dass die Gläser frei von Staub, Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit 
sind, bevor Sie die Brille reinigen und verstauen. 

• Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf der Innenseite der Verpackung, um den Filter zu ersetzen 
oder durch das Zusatzglas auszutauschen (falls vorhanden).

• Wenn die Schutzbrille auf dem Glas oder an anderen Teilen so abgenutzt oder zerkratzt 
ist, dass dadurch die Sicht beeinträchtigt wird, muss die Brille ersetzt oder das Glas 
ausgetauscht werden. 

• Die Befolgung dieser Anweisungen trägt zu einer möglichst langen Lebensdauer Ihrer 
Dragon-Brille bei.

• Produktkonformität: Das Produkt erfüllt die EU-Verordnung 2016/425 über persönliche 
Schutzausrüstungen und entspricht der europäischen Norm für Skibrillen EN ISO 18527-1:2022, 
die auf dem Rahmen dauerhaft gekennzeichnet ist.

• Advertencia: Las gafas de nieve Dragon son solo para practicar esquí en pista y 
snowboarding. No son gafas de seguridad. No use las gafas de nieve para protección 
contra riesgos mecánicos como el impacto. No son aptas para la conducción ni para el uso 
en carretera. Son tipo 1M y están diseñadas para proteger contra el viento y la radiación 
solar. Las gafas de nieve están diseñadas para proteger los ojos contra daños debidos a la 
exposición a la luz solar, pero no a la observación directa del sol. Las gafas de nieve Dragon 
no son adecuadas para observar el sol directamente ni para observar eclipses solares ni 
para protección contra las fuentes de luz arti�cial, por ejemplo, solaría. La montura de las 
gafas de nieve Dragon se fabrican con poliuretano de poco peso y duradero, y las lentes son 
de policarbonato, nylon o de Lexan®. 

• Limpieza y cuidado de las gafas: Las lentes de las gafas Dragon llevan un tratamiento 
antivaho de formulación exclusiva. Cuando limpie el interior de las lentes, hágalo con 
cuidado para evitar rayarlas. Límpielas con la bolsa para gafas que le dieron o con un paño 
de algodón suave, para retirar el exceso de humedad. Si se frotan las lentes, estas pueden 
rayarse y el tratamiento antivaho puede verse afectado.

• La temperatura mínima para su uso es de -10°C. Después de usar las gafas, se 
recomienda enjuagarlas con agua y dejarlas secar al aire antes de guardarlas. Esto 
ayudará a prolongar la vida útil de las gafas. 

• Todas las gafas Dragon se entregan con una bolsa de micro�bra para guardarlas y 
limpiarlas. La bolsa de tela y el estuche de Dragon están diseñados para proteger 
los anteojos durante el transporte y el almacenamiento. Antes de guardar las gafas, 
asegúrese siempre de que las lentes no tengan polvo, residuos ni humedad. 

• Para reemplazar el �ltro o cambiarlo con las lentes accesorias (si hubiera) vea las 
instrucciones en el empaque.

• Si las gafas protectoras, las lentes o cualquiera de sus partes se desgastan o se rayan 
hasta el punto de afectar a la visión, sustituya de inmediato las gafas o las lentes.

• Seguir estas instrucciones ayudará a prolongar la vida útil de sus gafas Dragon.
• Cumplimiento normativo del producto: Este producto cumple el Reglamento 

2016/425 de la UE sobre equipos de protección individual y la norma estándar EN-ISO 
18527-1:2022 marcada permanentemente en la montura.

• Hoiatus: Dragoni lumeprillid on mõeldud ainult mäesuusatamiseks ja 
lumelauasõiduks. Need ei ole kaitseprillid. Ärge kasutage lumeprille kaitseks 
mehaaniliste ohtude, näiteks löökide eest. Ei sobi sõidukijuhtimiseks. Need on 
1M-tüüpi ning mõeldud kaitseks tuule ja päikesekiirguse eest. Suusaprillid kaitsevad 
silmi päikesekiirgusest tulenevate kahjustuste eest, v.a juhul, kui vaadatakse otse 
päikesesse. Dragoni lumeprillid ei sobi otse päikesesse vaatamiseks, päikesevarjutuse 
vaatlemiseks ega kaitseks kunstvalgusallikate eest, nt solaariumis. Dragoni 
lumeprillide raamid on valmistatud vastupidavast ja kergest polüuretaanist, klaasid 
on polükarbonaadist, nailonist või Lexan®-ist.

• Prillide puhastamine ja hooldus: Dragoni prillide klaasid on spetsiaalse 
uduvastase pinnatöötlusega. Kui puhastate klaasi sisepinda õrna seebi ja veega, olge 
eriti ettevaatlik, et vältida kriimustusi. Selleks et eemaldada liigne niiskus, pühkige 
või tupsutage kaasasoleva prillikoti või pehme puuvill-lapiga. Klaasi hõõrumine võib 
tekitada kriimustusi ja kahjustada uduvastast pinnatöötlust.

• Kasutamise miinimumtemperatuur on –10 °C. Pärast kasutamist on soovitatav 
loputada prille veega ja kuivatada enne hoiustamist õhu käes. See aitab 
pikendada nende kasutusiga. 

• Iga Dragoni prillipaariga on kaasas mikrokiudkott, mida saab kasutada 
hoiustamiseks ja puhastamiseks. Dragoni pehmest riidest kott / Dragoni ümbris 
kaitseb teie prille transportimise ja hoiustamise ajal. Enne hoiustamist ja 
puhastamist veenduge, et klaasid ei oleks tolmused, mustad ega niisked. 

• Filtri saate välja vahetada või lisaläätsega asendada (kui see on olemas) pakendis 
olevate juhiste järgi.

• Kui kaitseprillid, klaasid või nende osad on nii kulunud või kriimustatud, et need 
kahjustavad nägemist, vahetage need kohe välja. 

• Nende juhiste järgimine aitab pikendada Dragoni prillide kasutusiga.
• Toote vastavus: Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu isikukaitsevahendeid käsitlevale 

määrusele 2016/425 ja asjakohasele standardile EN ISO 18527-1:2022, mis on 
märgitud prilliraamile.

• Varoitus: Dragon-hiihtolasit on tarkoitettu vain laskettelu - ja lumilautakäyttöön. 
Ne eivät ole suojalasit. Älä käytä hiihtolaseja suojaamaan mekaanisilta vaaroilta, 
kuten iskuilta. Ei ajo- tai maantiekäyttöön. Lasit ovat tyyppiä 1M, ja ne on suunniteltu 
suojaamaan tuulelta ja auringonsäteiltä. Hiihtolasit on suunniteltu suojaamaan silmiä 
auringonsäteille altistumisen aiheuttamien vaurioiden riskiltä (muussa käytössä kuin 
auringon katselussa). Dragon-hiihtolasit eivät sovellu auringon suoraan katseluun 
tai auringonpimennysten katseluun, eivätkä ne suojaa keinotekoisilta valonlähteiltä, 
kuten solariumilta. Dradon-hiihtolasien kehykset on valmistettu kestävästä ja kevyestä 
polyuretaanista ja linssit polykarbonaatista, nailonista tai Lexan®-materiaalista. 

• Lasien puhdistus ja hoito: Dragon-hiihtolasit on käsitelty erityisellä 
huurteenestoaineella. Puhdista lasit miedolla saippualla ja vedellä ja varo 
naarmuttamasta linssin sisäpintaa puhdistamisen yhteydessä. Käytä mukana tulevaa 
lasipussia tai pehmeää liinaa liian kosteuden poistoon. Linssin hankaaminen voi 
naarmuttaa sitä ja vahingoittaa huurteenestokäsittelyä.

• Laseja ei saa käyttää alle -10 °C:n lämpötilassa. Suosittelemme käytön jälkeen 
irrottamaan linssiosan sekä huuhtelemaan sen vedellä ja antamalle sen ilmakuivua 
ennen säilytystä. Tämä auttaa pidentämään lasien käyttöikää. 

• Kaikkien Dragon-lasien mukana tulee mikrokuitupussi säilytystä ja puhdistusta 
varten. Dragon-pussi/kotelo on suunniteltu suojaamaan laseja kuljetuksen ja 
säilytyksen aikana. Varmista aina, että linssit ovat puhtaat pölystä, roskista ja 
kosteudesta ennen säilytystä tai puhdistamista. 

• Jos haluat vaihtaa suodattimen tai vaihtaa sen lisälinssiin (jos sellainen on), katso 
pakkauksen sisällä olevat ohjeet.

• Jos suojaavat lasit, linssit tai niiden jokin osa on kulunut tai naarmuuntunut siten, 
että se heikentää näkökykyä, vaihda lasit tai linssit uusiin. 

• Näiden ohjeiden avulla voit ylläpitää Dragon-lasien kestävyyttä.
• Tuotteen vaatimustenmukaisuus: Tuote täyttää Euroopan unionin 

henkilönsuojaimia koskevan asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja henkilösuojaimia koskevan 
standardin EN ISO 18527-1:2022 vaatimukset, mikä on merkitty kehykseen pysyvällä 
menetelmällä.

• Avertissement : Les lunettes de ski Dragon sont conçues uniquement pour le ski alpin et 
le surf des neiges. Il ne s’agit pas de lunettes de sécurité. N’utilisez pas les lunettes de ski pour 
vous protéger contre les risques mécaniques tels que les chocs. Elles ne sont pas conçues pour 
la conduite et la circulation routière. Elles sont de type 1M et sont conçues pour la protection 
contre le vent et le rayonnement solaire. Les lunettes de ski sont destinées à protéger contre le 
risque de lésions oculaires dues à l’exposition au soleil (hors observation du soleil). Les lunettes 
de neige Dragon ne conviennent ni à l’observation directe du soleil, ni à l’observation des éclipses 
solaires, ni à la protection contre les sources de lumière arti�cielle, par exemple les solariums. Les 
montures des lunettes de ski Dragon sont fabriquées en polyuréthane durable et léger, avec des 
verres en polycarbonate, en nylon ou en Lexan®. 

• Nettoyage et entretien des lunettes : Les verres des lunettes Dragon sont traités avec un 
traitement antibuée spécialement formulé. Lorsque vous nettoyez l’intérieur du verre avec de 
l’eau et du savon doux, faites particulièrement attention à ne pas le rayer. Utilisez la housse à 
lunettes fournie ou un chi»on doux en coton pour absorber l’excès d’humidité. Le fait de frotter le 
verre risque de le rayer et d’endommager le traitement antibuée.

• La température minimale d’utilisation est de -10 °C. Après utilisation, il est recommandé 
de rincer les lunettes à l’eau et de les laisser sécher à l’air libre avant de les ranger. Cela 
contribuera à prolonger la durée de vie des lunettes. 

• Toutes les lunettes Dragon sont livrées avec une housse en micro�bre pour leur rangement 
et leur nettoyage. Votre housse en tissu doux/étui Dragon a été conçu(e) pour protéger 
vos lunettes pendant leur transport et leur stockage. Veillez toujours à ce que les verres 
soient exempts de poussière, de débris et d’humidité avant de les ranger et de les nettoyer. 

• Pour remplacer le �ltre ou le changer pour le verre accessoire (le cas échéant), reportez-vous 
aux instructions �gurant dans l’emballage.

• Si les lunettes de protection, les verres ou l’une de leurs parties sont usées ou rayées de telle 
sorte qu’ils gênent la vision, remplacez immédiatement les lunettes ou les verres. 

• Le suivi de ces instructions vous aidera à préserver la durée de vie de vos lunettes Dragon.
• Conformité du produit : Produit conforme au règlement (UE) 2016/425 relatif aux 

équipements de protection individuelle et à la norme harmonisée EN ISO 18527-1:2022, dont 
la marque est apposée de manière permanente sur la monture.

• Upozorenje: Naočale za snijeg društva Dragon namijenjene su isključivo za skijaški 
spust i daskanje na snijegu. To nisu zaštitne naočale. Ne upotrebljavajte naočale 
za snijeg za zaštitu od mehaničkih opasnosti kao što su udarci. Nisu namijenjene 
za vožnju i upotrebu na cesti. Naočale su tipa 1M i osmišljene za zaštitu od vjetra i 
sunčevog zračenja. Skijaške zaštitne naočale namijenjene su za zaštitu očiju od rizika 
od oštećenja pri izlaganju sunčevoj svjetlosti (osim u slučaju promatranja Sunca). 
Naočale za snijeg društva Dragon nisu prikladne za izravno promatranje Sunca, 
gledanje pomrčine Sunca niti zaštitu od umjetnih izvora svjetla, npr. solarija. Okvir 
naočala za snijeg društva Dragon izrađen je od izdržljivog i laganog poliuretanskog 
materijala s lećama od polikarbonata, najlona ili materijala pod nazivom Lexan®. 

• Čišćenje i održavanje naočala: Leće naočala društva Dragon tretirane su posebno 
razvijenim premazom protiv zamagljivanja. Pri čišćenju unutarnje strane leće blagim 
sapunom i vodom posebno pazite da je ne izgrebete. Upotrijebite isporučenu vrećicu 
za naočale ili meku pamučnu krpu i tapkanjem upijte višak tekućine. Trljanjem leće 
možete izgrebati leću i oštetiti premaz protiv zamagljivanja.

• Najniža temperatura za upotrebu naočala je –10 °C. Preporučuje se da korisnik 
nakon upotrebe ispere naočale vodom i ostavi ih da se osuše na zraku prije 
pohrane. Time se pomaže produljiti uporabni vijek naočala. 

• Sve zaštitne naočale društva Dragon isporučuju se s vrećicom od mikrovlakana 
za pohranu i čišćenje. Navlaka od meke tkanine / futrola društva Dragon služi 
za zaštitu vaših naočala tijekom prijenosa i pohrane. Uvijek uklonite prašinu, 
prljavštinu i vlagu s leća prije pohrane i čišćenja. 

• Za zamjenu �ltra drugim �ltrom ili dodatnom lećom (ako postoji) pročitajte 
upute iz pakiranja.

• Ako se zaštitne naočale, leće ili bilo koji njihov dio istroši ili izgrebe na takav način 
da je vidljivost smanjena, odmah zamijenite zaštitne naočale ili leće. 

• Slijedite ove smjernice da biste očuvali svoje naočale društva Dragon.
• Sukladnost proizvoda: Proizvod je u skladu s Uredbom (EU) 2016/425 o osobnoj 

zaštitnoj opremi i s relevantnom normom EN ISO 18527-1:2022, koja je trajno 
naznačena na okviru.

• Figyelmeztetés: A Dragon síszemüveg csak sílesikláshoz és hódeszkázáshoz használható. 
A termék nem védőszemüveg. Ne használja a síszemüveget mechanikai veszélyek, például 
ütés elleni védelemként. Nem alkalmas vezetéshez és közúti használatra. A síszemüveg 
1M besorolású, kizárólag a szél és a napsugárzás elleni védelemre szolgál. A síszemüveg 
célja, hogy védelmet nyújtson a napfénynek való kitettség miatti szemkárosodás ellen 
(kivéve, ha a napba néznek vele). A Dragon síszemüveg nem alkalmas a nap közvetlen 
meg�gyelésére, napfogyatkozás megtekintésére, sem pedig mesterséges fényforrás, 
például szolárium fénye elleni védelemre. A Dragon síszemüvegkeretek tartós, könnyű 
poliuretánból készülnek, polikarbonát, nejlon vagy Lexan® lencsével. 

• A síszemüveg tisztítása és ápolása: A Dragon szemüveglencsék speciális 
párásodásgátló kezelést kaptak. A szemüveglencse belső felének enyhe szappanos 
vízzel történő tisztításakor különösen ügyeljen arra, hogy ne karcolja meg a lencsét. A 
felesleges nedvesség eltávolításához használja a mellékelt szemüvegtasakot vagy egy 
puha pamutkendőt. A dörzsölés megkarcolhatja a lencsét, és károsíthatja a párásodásgátló 
réteget.

• A használati minimális hőmérséklet –10 °C. Javasoljuk, hogy használat után a 
síszemüveget öblítse le vízzel, majd szárítsa meg levegőn, mielőtt eltenné. Ez segít 
meghosszabbítani a szemüveg élettartamát. 

• Minden Dragon síszemüveghez a tárolására és tisztítására szolgáló, mikroszálas tasak 
jár. A puha szövetből készült tasak/Dragon-tok megvédi szemüvegét a szállítás és 
tárolás során. Tárolás és tisztítás előtt mindig győződjön meg arról, hogy a lencsén 
nincs por, törmelék és nedvesség. 

• A szűrő cseréjéhez vagy (ha van) a tartozéklencsével együtt történő cseréhez olvassa el 
a csomagoláson található utasításokat.

• Ha a síszemüveg, a lencse vagy a szemüveg bármely egyéb alkatrésze olyan 
mértékben elhasználódik vagy megkarcolódik, hogy az már rontja a látást, azonnal 
cserélje le a védőszemüveget vagy cserélje ki annak lencséit. 

• Az alábbi utasítások betartása segít megőrizni a Dragon síszemüveg élettartamát.
• Termékmegfelelőség: A termék megfelel az egyéni védőeszközökről szóló (EU) 

2016/425 rendeletnek és az EN ISO 18527-1:2022 szabványnak, amelynek jelölése a 
kereten van eltávolíthatatlanul feltüntetve.

• Avvertenza: Questi occhiali da sci Dragon sono esclusivamente destinati all’uso con sci da 
discesa e snowboard. Questi occhiali non sono occhiali di sicurezza. Non utilizzare gli occhiali 
da sci come misura di protezione da urti e altri rischi meccanici. Questi occhiali non sono adatti 
alla guida né idonei all’uso su strada. Questi occhiali sono di tipo 1M e sono progettati per 
proteggere gli occhi dal vento e dalle radiazioni solari. Gli occhiali da sci sono pensati per o»rire 
protezione contro il rischio di danni agli occhi causati dall’esposizione alla luce solare, ma non 
contro il rischio di danni causati dall’osservazione diretta del sole. Gli occhiali da sci Dragon non 
sono idonei per l’osservazione diretta del sole o per l’osservazione di eclissi solari, né per o»rire 
protezione da fonti di illuminazione arti�ciale, ad esempio solarium o lettini abbronzanti. Le 
montature degli occhiali da sci Dragon sono realizzate in poliuretano resistente e leggero, con 
lenti in policarbonato, nylon o Lexan®. 

• Pulizia e manutenzione degli occhiali: Le lenti degli occhiali Dragon sono realizzate con uno 
speciale trattamento antinebbia. Pulire l’interno della lente con acqua e sapone neutro, prestando 
particolare attenzione per evitare graÅ. Utilizzare l’astuccio fornito in dotazione o un tessuto 
morbido per tamponare e rimuovere l’umidità in eccesso. Stro�nare la lente potrebbe graÅarne 
la super�cie e compromettere l’eÅcacia del trattamento antinebbia.

• La temperatura minima prevista per l’uso degli occhiali è di -10 °C. Dopo l’uso si raccomanda 
di sciacquare gli occhiali con acqua lasciandoli asciugare all’aria prima di riporli. Questa 
operazione permetterà di aumentare la vita utile degli occhiali. 

• Tutti gli occhiali Dragon sono accompagnati da un astuccio in micro�bra per la pulizia e la 
conservazione. L’astuccio morbido e la custodia degli occhiali Dragon sono progettati per 
proteggere gli occhiali durante il trasporto e la conservazione. Veri�care che le lenti siano 
sempre libere da polvere, detriti e residui di umidità prima di pulirle e riporle. 

• Per cambiare il �ltro o sostituirlo con la lente aggiuntiva (se disponibile), seguire le istruzioni 
riportate sulla confezione.

• Qualora una lente o qualsiasi parte degli occhiali risulti usurata o graÅata a tal punto da 
compromettere la visione, sostituire immediatamente la lente o gli occhiali. 

• Il rispetto di queste istruzioni aiuterà a preservare al meglio gli occhiali Dragon.
• Conformità del prodotto: Il prodotto è conforme alle disposizioni contenute nel Regolamento 

(UE) 2016/425 sui Dispositivi di protezione individuale e nella norma armonizzata EN ISO 18527-
1:2022, come riportato nella marcatura indelebile impressa sulla montatura.

• Įspėjimas: „Dragon“ sniego akiniai skirti tik slidinėjimui ir snieglenčių sportui. Tai 
nėra apsauginiai akiniai. Sniego akinių nenaudokite, kaip apsaugos nuo mechaninių 
pavojų, tokių kaip smūgis. Nepritaikyti naudoti vairuojant ir naudoti kelyje. Šie akiniai 
yra 1M tipo ir yra skirti apsaugoti nuo vėjo ir saulės spinduliuotės. Sniego akiniai skirti 
apsaugoti nuo akių pažeidimų, atsirandančių dėl saulės spindulių poveikio (išskyrus 
žiūrėjimą į saulę). „Dragon“ sniego akiniai netinka nei tiesioginiam žiūrėjimui į saulę 
, nei saulės užtemimams stebėti, nei apsaugai nuo dirbtinių šviesos šaltinių, pvz., 
soliario. „Dragon“ sniego akinių rėmeliai gaminami iš patvarios, lengvos poliuretano 
medžiagos su polikarbonato, nailono arba „Lexan®“ lęšiais. 

• Akinių valymas ir priežiūra: „Dragon“ akinių lęšiai apdoroti specialiai sukurta 
apsauga nuo rasojimo. Valydami lęšių vidinę pusę su švelniu muilu ir vandeniu, būkite 
itin atsargūs, kad jų nesubraižytumėte. Drėgmės perteklių valykite ir nusausinkite 
pridedamu akinių maišeliu arba minkšta medvilnine šluoste. Trinant lęšį, galima jį 
subraižyti ir pažeisti apsaugos nuo rasojimo sluoksnį.

• Minimali jų naudojimo temperatūra yra -10°C. Po naudojimo rekomenduojama 
akinius nuplauti vandeniu ir palikti natūraliai nudžiūti, prieš padedant į saugią 
vietą. Tai padės prailginti akinių tarnavimo laiką. 

• Prie visų „Dragon“ akinių pridedamas mikropluošto maišelis, skirtas saugiam 
pasidėjimui ir valymui. „Dragon“ minkštas medžiaginis maišelis / „Dragon“ akinių 
dėklas sukurtas taip, kad apsaugotų jūsų akinius transportavimo ir laikymo metu. 
Prieš padedant juos saugiai ir prieš valant juos, visada įsitikinkite, kad ant lęšių 
nėra dulkių, nešvarumų ir drėgmės. 

• Norėdami pakeisti �ltrą arba jį pakeisti pakaitiniu lęšiu (jei yra), žr. pakuotės viduje 
esančias instrukcijas.

• Jei apsauginiai akiniai, lęšiai ar bet kuri jų dalis nusidėvi arba susibraižo taip, kad 
suprastėja matomumas, nedelsdami pakeiskite akinius ar lęšius. 

• Laikydamiesi šių nurodymų, prailginsite savo „Dragon“ akinių tarnavimo laiką.
• Gaminio atitiktis: Gaminys atitinka 2016/425 Europos Sąjungos reglamentą dėl 

asmeninių apsaugos priemonių ir nustatytą standartą EN ISO 18527-1:2022, kaip 
pažymėta ant rėmelių.

• Brīdinājums: Dragon sniega brilles ir paredzētas tikai kalnu slēpošanai un 
snovbordam. Šīs nav aizsargbrilles. Nelietojiet sniega brilles aizsardzībai pret 
mehāniskiem apdraudējumiem, piemēram, triecieniem. Nav piemērotas auto 
vadīšanai un izmantošanai uz ceļa. Tās ir 1M kategorijas un veidotas aizsardzībai 
pret vēju un saules stariem. Slēpošanas brilles ir paredzētas, lai pasargātu pret acu 
bojājumu risku, ko izraisa saules gaismas iedarbība, izņemot saules vērošanas laikā. 
Dragon sniega brilles nav piemērotas tiešai saules vai saules aptumsuma vērošanai, 
vai aizsardzībai pret mākslīgās gaismas avotiem, piemēram, solārijā. Dragon sniega 
briļļu rāmji ir ražoti, izmantojot izturīgu, vieglu poliuretāna materiālu ar polikarbonāta, 
neilona vai Lexan® lēcām. 

• Briļļu tīrīšana un apkope: Dragon briļļu lēcas jāapstrādā ar īpašas formulas 
pretaizvīšanas līdzekli. Tīrot lēcu iekšpuses ar maigām ziepēm un ūdeni, raugieties, lai 
nesaskrāpētu. Izmantojiet komplektācijā iekļauto briļļu maisiņu vai mīkstu kokvilnas 
drāniņu, lai nosusinātu un notīrītu lieko mitrumu. Lēcas berzēšana var saskrāpēt lēcu 
un ietekmēt pretaizsvīšanas apstrādi.

• Zemākā izmantošanas temperatūra ir –10°C. Pēc lietošanas un pirms glabāšanas 
valkātājam ir ieteicams noskalot brilles ar ūdeni un ļaut dabiski nožūt. Tas palīdzēs 
pagarināt briļļu kalpošanas mūžu. 

• Visu Dragon briļļu komplektācijā ir iekļauts mikrošķiedras maisiņš glabāšanai 
un tīrīšanai. Jūsu Dragon briļļu mīkstais maisiņš/Dragon maciņš ir veidoti, lai 
pasargātu jūsu brilles pārnēsāšanas un glabāšanas laikā. Pirms glabāšanas un 
tīrīšanas vienmēr pārliecinieties, ka uz lēcām nav putekļu, netīrumu un mitruma. 

• Lai nomainītu �ltru vai aizvietotu to pret piederuma lēcu (ja tāda ir), skatiet 
iepakojumā iekļauto instrukciju.

• Ja aizsargbrilles, lēcas vai kāda cita daļa nolietojas vai saskrāpējas tādā apmērā, ka 
tiek ietekmēta redzamība, nekavējoties nomainiet brilles vai lēcas. 

• Šo norāžu ievērošana palīdzēs nodrošināt jūsu Dragon briļļu kalpošanas laiku.
• Izstrādājuma atbilstība: Izstrādājums atbilst Regulai (ES) 2016/425 par 

individuālajiem aizsardzības līdzekļiem un noteiktajam standartam EN ISO 18527-
1:2022, kas ir pastāvīgi marķēts uz rāmja.

• Twissija: Il-goggles tas-silġ Dragon huma għal skijjar u snowboarding għan-niżla biss. 
Dawn mhumiex goggles tas-sigurtà. Tużax goggles tal-borra għall-protezzjoni kontra 
perikli mekkaniċi bħal impatt. Mhux adattati għas-sewqan u għall-użu �t-triq. Huma tat-
tip 1M u huma ddisinjati għall-protezzjoni kontra r-riħ u r-radjazzjoni tax-xemx. Il-goggles 
tal-iskijjar huma maħsuba biex jipproteġu kontra r-riskju ta’ ħsara lill-għajnejn minħabba 
esponiment għad-dawl tax-xemx (għajr matul l-osservazzjoni tax-xemx). Il-goggles tas-
silġ Dragon mhumiex adattati għall-osservazzjoni diretta tax-xemx, biex tara eklissi solari, 
jew għall-protezzjoni kontra sorsi ta’ dawl arti�ċjali, eż., solarja. Il-frejms tal-goggle tal-borra 
Dragon huma manifatturati permezz ta’ materjal tal-polyurethane durabbli u ħa�f b’lentijiet 
tal-Polykarbonat, jew Lexan®. 

• Tindif u Kura tal-Goggles: Il-lentijiet tal-goggles Dragon huma ttrattati bi trattament 
i»ormulat apposta kontra ċ-ċpar. Meta tnaddaf in-naħa ta’ ġewwa tal-lenti bl-ilma u sapun 
ħa�f, oqgħod attent ħafna biex tevita l-grif. Uża l-borża tal-goggles ipprovduta jew ċarruta 
tal-qoton ratba biex timsaħ u tixxotta umdità żejda. Jekk togħrok il-lenti tista’ tobrox il-lenti 
u ta»ettwa ħażin it-trattament kontra ċ-ċpar.

• It-temperatura minima tal-użu tagħha hija -10°C. Wara l-użu, huwa rakkomandad li 
tlaħlaħ il-goggles bl-ilma u  tnixxifhom bl-arja qabel twarrabhom. Dan se jgħin biex 
jestendi l-ħajja tal-goggles. 

• Il-goggles kollha Dragon jiġu b’borża tal-mikro�bra għall-ħażna u t-tindif. Il-borża 
tad-drapp artab Dragon/il-kaxxa Dragon tiegħek hija maħsuba biex tipproteġi l-ilbies 
tal-għajnejn tiegħek waqt it-trasport u l-ħażna. Dejjem kun ċert/a li l-lentijiet ma 
għandhomx trab, frak u umdità qabel ma taħżinhom u tnaddafhom. 

• Biex tissostitwixxi l-�ltru jew tibdlu bil-lenti aċċessorja (jekk ikun hemm), irreferi għall-
istruzzjonijiet Ù-imballaġġ.

• Jekk il-goggles protettivi, il-lentijiet, jew xi partijiet minnhom ikollhom xedd, jew 
jingirfu b’tali mod li j�xklu l-vista, ibdel il-goggles jew il-lentijiet immedjatament. 

• Li ssegwi dawn l-istruzzjonijiet se jgħinek ittawwal il-ħajja tal-goggles Dragon tiegħek.
• Konformità tal-Prodott: Prodott f’konformità mar-Regolament (UE) 2016/425 dwar 

Tagħmir ta’ Protezzjoni Personali u mal-istandard deżinjat EN ISO 18527-1:2022, li huwa 
mmarkat b’mod permanenti fuq il-frejm.

• Waarschuwing: De Dragon-sneeuwbril is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik tijdens het 
skiën van afdalingen en snowboarden. Het is geen veiligheidsbril. Gebruik de sneeuwbril 
niet voor bescherming tegen mechanische gevaren zoals impact. Niet voor gebruik 
tijdens het rijden en op de weg. De bril is type 1M en ontworpen als bescherming tegen 
wind en zonnestraling. Skibrillen zijn bestemd voor bescherming tegen het risico op 
oogbeschadiging als gevolg van blootstelling aan zonlicht (anders dan in de zon kijken). 
Dragon-sneeuwbrillen zijn niet geschikt voor het rechtstreeks kijken in de zon, voor het 
bekijken van zonsverduisteringen of voor de bescherming tegen kunstmatige lichtbronnen, 
zoals solaria. Het montuur van Dragon-sneeuwbrillen is gemaakt van duurzaam, 
lichtgewicht polyurethaan, met polycarbonaat, nylon of Lexan®-lenzen. 

• Reiniging en verzorging van de bril: De glazen van Dragon-brillen zijn behandeld 
met een speciaal geformuleerde anticondensbehandeling. Wees extra voorzichtig bij 
het reinigen van de binnenkant van de glazen met milde zeep en water om krassen te 
voorkomen. Gebruik het meegeleverde brillenzakje of een zachte katoenen doek om 
overtollig vocht op te deppen. Wrijven over het glas kan krassen op de glazen veroorzaken 
en de anticondensbehandeling tenietdoen.

• De minimumtemperatuur voor gebruik is -10 °C. We raden aan om na gebruik de bril te 
spoelen met water en deze aan de lucht te laten drogen voorafgaand aan de opslag. Dit 
verlengt de gebruiksduur van de bril. 

• Alle Dragon-brillen worden geleverd met een microvezelzakje voor opslag en reiniging. 
Uw zachte sto»en zakje/koker van Dragon is ontworpen om uw bril tijdens transport 
en opslag te beschermen. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen vrij van stof, vuil en vocht zijn 
alvorens deze op te slaan. 

• Om het �lter te vervangen (door de reserveglazen, indien beschikbaar), raadpleegt u 
de instructies in de verpakking.

• Als de beschermende bril, glazen of een onderdeel hiervan op een dergelijke manier 
zijn versleten of bekrast dat u geen goed zicht meer hebt, vervangt u de bril of glazen 
onmiddellijk. 

• Volg deze aanwijzingen om de gebruiksduur van uw Dragon-bril te helpen behouden.
• Productconformiteit: Product voldoet aan Verordening (EU) 2016/425 inzake 

Persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen en met de aangewezen norm EN ISO 18527-1:2022, 
welke permanent is gemarkeerd op het montuur.

• Varování: Lyžařské brýle Dragon jsou určeny pouze na sjezdové lyžování a 
snowboarding. Nejedná se o bezpečnostní brýle. Nepoužívejte lyžařské brýle jako 
ochranu před mechanickým nebezpečím, jako jsou nárazy. Nejsou vhodné k řízení a 
k použití v silničním provozu. Jedná se o typ 1M a jsou určené k ochraně před větrem 
a slunečním zářením. Lyžařské brýle jsou určeny k ochraně zraku před poškozením 
slunečním zářením (s výjimkou přímého pozorování slunce). Lyžařské brýle Dragon 
nejsou vhodné k přímému pozorování slunce, ke sledování zatmění slunce ani na 
ochranu před umělými zdroji světla, jako jsou solária. Rámečky lyžařských brýlí 
Dragon jsou vyrobeny z odolného a lehkého polyuretanového materiálu se zorníkem z 
polykarbonátu, nylonu nebo z materiálu Lexan®. 

• Čištění a údržba brýlí: Zorník brýlí Dragon je ošetřen speciálně vyvinutým 
přípravkem proti zamlžování. Při čištění vnitřní strany zorníku mýdlovou vodou dbejte 
opatrnosti, abyste ho nepoškrábali. K odsátí a otírání přebytečné vlhkosti používejte 
dodaný sáček na brýle nebo měkkou bavlněnou látku. Příliš silné tření zorníku může 
způsobit poškrábání a narušení ochranné vrstvy proti zamlžování.

• Minimální teplota použití je –10 °C. Po použití doporučujeme brýle opláchnout 
vodou a před uložením nechat oschnout. Prodlouží se tak životnost brýlí. 

• Všechny brýle Dragon jsou dodávány s mikrovláknovým sáčkem pro skladování a 
čištění. Měkké látkové pouzdro Dragon / pouzdro Dragon bylo navrženo tak, aby 
brýle chránilo během přepravy a skladování. Před uskladněním a čištěním se vždy 
ujistěte, že na průzoru není prach, nečistoty a vlhkost. 

• Pokyny k výměně �ltru nebo zorníku naleznete v přiloženém návodu.
• Pokud se ochranné brýle, zorník nebo jakákoli jiná část brýlí opotřebují nebo 

poškrábou takovým způsobem, že se zhorší výhled přes brýle, okamžitě brýle 
nebo zorník vyměňte. 

• Dodržování těchto pokynů pomůže prodloužit životnost vašich brýlí Dragon.
• Shoda výrobku: Tento výrobek odpovídá požadavkům nařízení (EU) 2016/425 

o osobních ochranných prostředcích a normy EN ISO 18527-1:2022, což je trvale 
vyznačeno na rámu.

The number of the tint category (in both the lightened and darkened states, in case of 
photochromic lenses) is also marked on the lens. Use the below table, to determine a lens 
visible light transmission range, tint strength, and light conditions for use:

The number of the tint category (in both the lightened and darkened states, in case of 
photochromic lenses) is also marked on the lens. Use the below table, to determine a lens 
visible light transmission range, tint strength, and light conditions for use:

Номерът на категорията на оцветяването (и в светло, и в затъмнено състояние, ако 
плаката е фотохромна) също е отбелязан на плаката. Използвайте таблицата по-долу, 
за да определите обхвата на пропускане на видимата светлина на плаката, силата на 
оцветяването и условията на осветеност за употреба:

Nummeret på farvetonekategorien (i både lys og mørk tilstand, i tilfælde af 
fotokromatiske linser) er også markeret på linsen. Brug nedenstående tabel til at 
bestemme en linses synlige lystransmissionsområde, farvetonestyrke og lysforhold 
til brug:

Ο αριθμός της κατηγορίας απόχρωσης (τόσο σε συνθήκες φωτός όσο και σε σκοτάδι, στην 
περίπτωση των φωτοχρωμικών φακών) αναγράφεται επίσης στον φακό. Χρησιμοποιήστε τον 
παρακάτω πίνακα για να προσδιορίσετε το εύρος μετάδοσης ορατού φωτός του φακού, την 
απορροφητικότητα του χρώματος φακού και τις συνθήκες φωτός στις οποίες θα χρησιμοποιηθεί:

Die Nummer der Tönungskategorie (bei photochromen Gläsern sowohl im klaren als auch im 
verdunkelten Zustand) ist ebenfalls auf dem Glas gekennzeichnet. Den Transmissionsbereich 
für sichtbares Licht, die Tönungsstärke und die Lichtbedingungen für den Gebrauch eines Glases 
können Sie der folgenden Tabelle entnehmen:

El número de la categoría de �ltro (en los estados claros y oscurecidos, para las lentes 
fotocromáticas) también está marcado en los lentes. Utilice la tabla de abajo para determinar 
el intervalo de transmisión de luz visible de las lentes, la intensidad de su �ltro y las 
condiciones lumínicas a las que se adecúan:

Prilliklaasidele on märgitud ka toonikategooria number (fotokroomsete klaaside puhul 
nii heledas kui ka tumedas olekus). Alljärgnevast tabelist leiate klaasi nähtava valguse 
läbilaskvuse vahemiku, tooni tugevuse ja kasutamiseks sobivad valgustingimused:

Sävyluokan numero (sekä vaalennetussa että tummennetussa tilassa, jos kyseessä 
ovat fotokromaattiset linssit) on myös merkitty linssiin. Alla olevan taulukon avulla voi 
määrittää linssin näkyvän valon läpäisykyvyn, sävytyksen voimakkuuden sekä käytön 
valaistusolosuhteet:

Le numéro de la catégorie de teinte (à l’état éclairci et assombri, dans le cas des verres 
photochromiques) est également marqué sur le verre. Utilisez le tableau ci-dessous pour 
déterminer la plage de transmission de la lumière visible d’un verre, le degré de teinte et les 
conditions d’éclairage pour l’utilisation :

Broj kategorije zatamnjenja (i u svijetlom i u zatamnjenom stanju u slučaju 
fotokromatskih leća) također je naznačen na leći. Upotrijebite tablicu u nastavku za 
određivanje raspona propuštanja vidljive svjetlosti, jačine zatamnjenja i svjetlosnih 
uvjeta za upotrebu leće:

A színezettségi kategória száma (fotokróm lencsék esetén a világos és sötétített állapoté 
egyaránt) szintén fel van tüntetve a szemüveglencsén. Az alábbi táblázat segítségével 
meghatározhatja a lencse látható fényáteresztési tartományát, a sötétítés erősségét és a 
használati fényviszonyokat:

Sulla lente è riportato anche il codice che indica la categoria della tinta (sia in presenza che in assenza 
di oscuramento, per le lenti fotocromatiche). Utilizzare la tabella di seguito per determinare il fattore 
di trasmissione luminosa (Visible Light Transmission, VLT) di una lente, la resistenza della tinta e le 
condizioni di luminosità per l’utilizzo: 

Ant lęšio taip pat pažymėtas atspalvio kategorijos numeris (ir šviesioje, ir užtemdytoje 
būsenoje, esant fotochrominiams lęšiams). Naudokitės toliau pateikta lentele, kad 
nustatytumėte lęšio matomos šviesos pralaidumo diapazoną, atspalvio stiprumą ir 
naudojimui tinkamas apšvietimo sąlygas:

Uz lēcas ir norādīts arī toņu kategorijas numurs (gan apgaismotā, gan tumšā 
stāvoklī, fotohromu lēcu gadījumā). Izmantojiet tālāk redzamo tabulu, lai noteiktu 
lēcas redzamās gaismas caurlaidības diapazonu, nokrāsas stiprumu un lietošanas 
apgaismojuma apstākļus:

In-numru tal-kategorija tal-lewn (kemm Ù-istati ċari kif ukoll skuri, �l-każ ta’ lentijiet 
fotokromiċi) huwa mmarkat ukoll fuq il-lenti. Uża t-tabella ta’ hawn taħt biex tiddetermina 
�rxa ta’ trażmissjoni tad-dawl viżibbli tal-lenti, is-saħħa tal-lewn, u l-kundizzjonijiet tad-
dawl għall-użu:

Het nummer van de tintcategorie (in zowel de lichte als verduisterde staat, in het geval van 
fotochrome glazen) is ook gemarkeerd op de lens. Gebruik onderstaande tabel om het 
transmissiebereik van zichtbaar licht, de tintsterkte en lichtomstandigheden voor gebruik 
vast te stellen:

Číslo kategorie propustnosti (u fotochromatických zorníků v zesvětleném i ztmaveném 
stavu) je vyznačeno také na samotném zorníku. V následující tabulce naleznete rozsahy 
propustnosti viditelného světla zorníku, intenzitu tónování a určené světelné podmínky:

ITIT ITHUITHR

Tint 
Category Description Usage Symbol

S0

Light tint 
googles

Very limited reduction 
of sunglare. Some UV 

protection.

IEC 
60417-5955: 

2003-11

S1
Limited reduction of 
sunglare. Some UV 

protection.
IS0700-2948

S2

General 
purpose 
goggles

Good protection against 
sunglare. Good UV 

protection.
IS0700-2949

S3
Hight protection against 

sunglare. Good UV 
protection.

IS0700-2950

S4

Very dark 
special 

purpose 
goggles

Very high protection 
against extreme s4un 

radiation over snow�elds 
and on high mountains.

Good UV protection.

IS0700-2951

Tint 
Category Description Usage Symbol

S0

Light tint 
googles

Very limited reduction 
of sunglare. Some UV 

protection.

IEC 
60417-5955: 

2003-11

S1
Limited reduction of 
sunglare. Some UV 

protection.
IS0700-2948

S2

General 
purpose 
goggles

Good protection against 
sunglare. Good UV 

protection.
IS0700-2949

S3
Hight protection against 

sunglare. Good UV 
protection.

IS0700-2950

S4

Very dark 
special 

purpose 
goggles

Very high protection 
against extreme s4un 

radiation over snow�elds 
and on high mountains.

Good UV protection.

IS0700-2951

Категория на 
оцветяването Описание Употреба Символ

S0

Очила 
с леко 

оцветяване

Силно ограничено намаляване на 
отразената слънчевата светлина.

Известна защита от ултравиолетовите 
лъчи.

S1
Ограничено намаляване на отразената 
слънчевата светлина. Известна защита 

от ултравиолетовите лъчи.

S2

Очила с 
общо 

предназначение

Добра защита от отразената 
слънчевата светлина. Добра защита от 

ултравиолетовите лъчи.

S3
Висока защита от отразената 

слънчевата светлина. Добра защита от 
ултравиолетовите лъчи.

S4
Много 
тъмни 

очила със 
специално 

предназначение

Много висока защита срещу екстремно 
слънчево лъчение на снежни полета 
и високи планини. Добра защита от 

ултравиолетовите лъчи.

Farvetonekategori Beskrivelse Anvendelse Symbol

S0

Skibriller 
i lyse toner

Meget begrænset reduktion af sol. 
Nogen UV-beskyttelse.

S1 Begrænset reduktion af solskin. 
Nogen UV-beskyttelse.

S2

Skibriller til 
generelt brug

God beskyttelse mod solskin. 
God UV-beskyttelse.

S3 Høj beskyttelse mod solskin.
 God UV-beskyttelse.

S4
Skibriller til 
særbrug i 

meget 
mørke toner

Meget høj beskyttelse mod ekstrem 
solstråling over snelandskaber og i 

bjergene. God UV-beskyttelse.

Κατηγορία 
φίλτρου Περιγραφή Χρήση Σύμβολο

S0

Γυαλιά με 
ανοιχτόχρωμο 

φίλτρο

Πολύ περιορισμένη μείωση 
αντηλιάς. Μερική προστασία από 

τις ακτίνες UV.

S1
Περιορισμένη μείωση αντηλιάς. 

Μερική προστασία από τις 
ακτίνες UV.

S2

Γυαλιά 
γενικής 
χρήσης 

Καλή προστασία από την αντηλιά. 
Καλή προστασία από τις 

ακτίνες UV.

S3 Υψηλή προστασία από την αντηλιά. 
Καλή προστασία από τις ακτίνες UV.

S4

Γυαλιά 
ειδικής 

χρήσης με 
πολύ σκούρο 

φίλτρο

Πολύ υψηλή προστασία από ακραία 
ηλιακή ακτινοβολία πάνω από 

χιονισμένα εδάφη και σε ψηλά βουνά. 
Καλή προστασία από τις ακτίνες UV.

Tönungskategorie Beschreibung Verwendung Symbol

S0

Gläser mit 
leichter Tönung

Stark eingeschränkter 
Sonnenschutz. Leichter UV-Schutz.

S1 Eingeschränkter Sonnenschutz. 
Leichter UV-Schutz.

S2

Allgemein 
einsetzbare 

Gläser 

Guter Sonnenschutz. 
Guter UV-Schutz.

S3 Starker Sonnenschutz. 
Guter UV-Schutz.

S4
Sehr dunkle 

Gläser für 
besondere 

Zwecke

Sehr starker Schutz gegen extreme 
Sonnenstrahlung über 

Schneefeldern und auf hohen 
Bergen. Guter UV-Schutz.

Categoría 
de Ëltro Descripción Uso Símbolo

S0

Gafas con 
filtro suave

Muy poca reducción del 
resplandor. Poca protección contra 

los rayos UV.

S1
Reducción limitada del 

resplandor. Poca protección contra 
los rayos UV.

S2

Aspectos 
generales de 

las gafas 

Buena protección contra el 
resplandor. Buena protección contra 

los rayos UV.

S3
Alta protección contra el 

resplandor. Buena protección contra 
los rayos UV.

S4

Aspectos 
generales 

de las gafas 
muy oscuras 

especiales

Muy alta protección contra la 
radiación excesiva del sol sobre los 

campos nevados y en montañas 
altas. Buena protección contra 

los rayos UV.

Toonikategooria Kirjeldus Kasutamine Sümbol

S0

Heledat tooni 
prillid

Väga nõrk kaitse päikesevalguse 
eest. Mõningane UV-kaitse.

S1 Nõrk kaitse päikesevalguse eest. 
Mõningane UV-kaitse.

S2

Universaalsed 
prillid 

Hea kaitse ereda päikesevalguse 
eest. Hea UV-kaitse.

S3 Tugev kaitse ereda päikesevalguse 
eest. Hea UV-kaitse.

S4
Väga 

tumedat tooni 
eriotstarbelised 

prillid

Väga tugev kaitse äärmusliku 
lumelt peegelduva päikesevalguse 

eest, näiteks kõrgmägedes. 
Hea UV-kaitse.

Sävyluokka Kuvaus Käyttö Symboli

S0

Vaaleansävyiset 
suojalasit

Hyvin rajallinen auringon 
aiheuttamien häikäisyjen 

vähentäminen. 
Osittainen UV-suoja.

S1
Rajallinen auringon aiheuttamien 

häikäisyjen vähentäminen. 
Osittainen UV-suoja.

S2

Yleiskäyttöiset 
suojalasit 

Hyvä suoja auringon aiheuttamilta 
häikäisyiltä. Hyvä UV-suoja.

S3
Tehokas suoja auringon 

aiheuttamilta häikäisyiltä. 
Hyvä UV-suoja.

S4

Erittäin 
tummat 

erikoiskäyttöön 
tarkoitetut 
suojalasit

Erittäin tehokas suoja auringon vo-
imakkaalta säteilyltä lumihangelta 

ja vuoristossa. Hyvä UV-suoja.

Catégorie de teinte Description Usage Symbole

S0

Lunettes à 
teinte claire

Réduction très limitée des 
rayonnements solaires. Une certaine 

protection contre les UV.

S1
Réduction limitée des 

rayonnements solaires. Une certaine 
protection contre les UV.

S2

Lunettes à usage 
général 

Bonne protection contre les 
rayonnements solaires. Bonne 

protection contre les UV.

S3
Haute protection contre les 

rayonnements solaires. Bonne 
protection contre les UV.

S4
Lunettes très 

sombres à 
usage spécial

Très haute protection contre les 
rayonnements solaires extrêmes 
sur les étendues de neige et en 

haute montagne. Bonne protection 
contre les UV.

Kategorija 
zatamnjenja Opis Upotreba Simbol

S0
Lagano 

zatamnjene 
zaštitne 
naočale

Vrlo ograničena zaštita od jarke 
sunčeve svjetlosti. Niska razina 

UV zaštite.

S1 Ograničena zaštita od jarke sunčeve 
svjetlosti. Niska razina UV zaštite.

S2

Zaštitne 
naočale opće 

namjene 

Dobra zaštita od jarke sunčeve 
svjetlosti. Dobra UV zaštita.

S3
Visoka razina zaštite od jarke 

sunčeve svjetlosti. Dobra 
UV zaštita.

S4

Vrlo 
zatamnjene 

zaštitne 
naočale za 
posebne 
namjene

TVisoka razina zaštite od 
ekstremnog sunčeva zračenja na 
snijegu i u visokim planinama. 

Dobra UV zaštita.

Színezettségi 
kategória Leírás Használat Jelzés

S0

Enyhén színezett 
síszemüveg

Nagyon korlátozott mértékben 
szűri a napsugárzást. 

Némi UV-védelem.

S1 Korlátozott mértékben szűri a 
napsugárzást. Némi UV-védelem.

S2

Általános célú 
síszemüveg 

Megfelelő védelmet nyújt a 
napsugárzással szemben. Megfelelő 

UV-védelem.

S3
Magas szintű védelmet nyújt a 

napsugárzással szemben. Megfelelő 
UV-védelem.

S4
Nagyon sötét, 

speciális 
síszemüveg

Nagyon magas szintű védelem 
a szélsőséges napsugárzás ellen 
hómezőkön és magas hegyeken. 

Megfelelő UV-védelem.

Categoria 
della tinta Descrizione Utilizzo Simbolo

S0

Occhiali con tinta 
leggera

Riduzione molto limitata della 
radiazione solare. Livello medio di 

protezione dai raggi UV.

S1
Riduzione limitata della radiazione 
solare. Livello medio di protezione 

dai raggi UV.

S2

Occhiali per uso 
generico 

Protezione eÅcace dalla 
radiazione solare. Buona protezione 

dai raggi UV.

S3
Alta protezione dalla 

radiazione solare. Buona protezione 
dairaggi UV.

S4
Occhiali molto 
scuri per uso 

generico

Protezione molto elevata da un 
livello estremo di radiazione solare 

sulla neve e in alta montagna. 
Buona protezione dai raggi UV.

Atspalvio 
kategorija Aprašas Naudojimas Simbolis

S0

Šviesaus atspalvio 
akiniai

Labai ribotas saulės spindulių
sumažinimas. Nedidelė

apsauga nuo UV spinduliy.

S1
Ribotas saulės spindulių
sumažinimas. Nedidelė

apsauga nuo UV spindulių.

S2

Bendros 
paskirties 

akiniai

Gera apsauga nuo saulės
spindulių. Gera apsauga nuo

UV spinduliy.

S3
Didelé apsauga nuo saulės

spindulių. Gera apsauga nuo
UV spindulių.

S4
Labai tamsūs 

specialios
paskirties 

akiniai

Labai aukšta apsauga nuo
stipriy saulės spindulių virš

sniegynų ir aukštuose
kalnuose. Gera apsauga nuo

UV spindulių.

Toņa kategorija Apraksts Lietošana Simbols

S0

Gaiša toņa 
brilles

Ļoti ierobežota saules starojuma 
samazināšana. 

Neliela UV aizsardzība.

S1
Ierobežota saules starojuma 

samazināšana. Neliela UV 
aizsardzība.

S2

Universālas brilles

Laba aizsardzība pret saules 
starojumu. Laba UV aizsardzība.

S3 Augsta aizsardzība pret saules 
starojumu. Laba UV aizsardzība.

S4
Ļoti tumšas 

specializētās 
brilles

Ļoti augsta aizsardzība pret spēcīgu 
saules starojumu sniega laukos un 

augstos kalnos. Laba UV aizsardzība.

Kategorija 
tal-Lewn Deskrizzjoni Użu Simbolu

S0

Goggles 
b’lewn ċar

Tnaqqis limitat ħafna tal-leħħa 
tax-xemx. Xi protezzjoni kontra l-UV.

S1 Tnaqqis limitat tal-leħħa tax-xemx. 
Xi protezzjoni kontra l-UV.

S2

Goggles għal 
skopijiet 
ġenerali 

Protezzjoni tajba kontra l-leħħa 
tax-xemx. Protezzjoni tajba 

kontra l-UV.

S3
Protezzjoni għolja kontra l-leħħa 

tax-xemx. Protezzjoni tajba 
kontra l-UV.

S4
Goggles għal 

skopijiet 
ġenerali skuri 

ħafna

Protezzjoni għolja ħafna kontra 
radjazzjoni estrema tax-xemx 

f’kampijiet tal-borra jew muntanji 
għoljin. Protezzjoni tajba 

kontra l-UV.

Tint categorie Beschrijving Gebruik Symbool

S0

Licht getinte 
brillen

Zeer beperkte vermindering van fel 
zonlicht. Een zekere mate van 

UV-bescherming.

S1
Beperkte vermindering van fel 
zonlicht. Een zekere mate van 

UV-bescherming.

S2

Brillen voor 
algemeen 

gebruik 

Goede bescherming tegen fel 
zonlicht. Goede UV-bescherming.

S3
Hoge mate van bescherming 

tegen fel zonlicht. Goede 
UV-bescherming.

S4
Zeer donkere 
brillen voor 

speciale 
doeleinden

Zeer hoge mate van bescherming 
tegen extreme zonnestraling 

op sneeuwvelden en hoog in de 
bergen. Goede UV-bescherming.

Kategorie 
propustnosti Popis Použití Značka

S0

Mírně 
zatmavené 

brýle

Velmi slabá ochrana před oslněním. Částečná 
ochrana před UV zářením.

S1 Slabá ochrana před oslněním. Částečná 
ochrana před UV zářením.

S2

Univerzální 
brýle 

Dobrá ochrana před oslněním. Dobrá 
ochrana před UV zářením.

S3 Silná ochrana před oslněním. Dobrá ochrana 
před  UV zářením.

S4

Velmi 
tmavé 

brýle do 
zvláštních 
podmínek

Velmi silná ochrana před extrémním 
slunečním zářením na sněžných pláních 

a ve vysokých horách. Dobrá ochrana 
před UV zářením.

NOT SUITABLE FOR DRIVING AND ROAD USE NOT SUITABLE FOR DRIVING AND ROAD USE
ДА НЕ СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВА ПО ВРЕМЕ НА 

ШОФИРАНЕ И ПО ПЪТНИ УЧАСТЪЦИ
IKKE EGNET TIL KØRSEL OG VEJANVENDELSE.

ΜΗ ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΟ ΓΙΑ ΟΔΗΓΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ 
ΧΡΗΣΗ ΔΡΟΜΟΥ.

NICHT FÜR DIE TEILNAHME AM 
STRA ENVERKEHR GEEIGNET.

NO SON APTAS PARA LA CONDUCCIÓN 
NI PARA EL USO EN CARRETERA.

EI SOBI SÕIDUKIJUHTIMISEKS. EI SOVELLU AJO- TAI MAANTIEKÄYTTÖÖN.
NON ADAPTÉ À LA CONDUITE ET À LA 

CIRCULATION ROUTIÈRE.
NON ADAPTÉ À LA CONDUITE ET À LA 

CIRCULATION ROUTIÈRE.
NEM ALKALMAS VEZETÉSHEZ ÉS 

KÖZÚTI HASZNÁLATRA.
NON ADATTI ALLA GUIDA NÉ IDONEI 

ALL’USO SU STRADA.
NEPRITAIKYTA NAUDOTI VAIRUOJANT IR 

NAUDOTI KELYJE.
NAV PIEMĒROTS AUTO VADĪŠANAI UN 

IZMANTOŠANAI UZ CEĻA.
MHUMIEX ADATTATI GĦAS-SEWQAN U 

GĦALL-UŻU FIT-TRIQ.
NIET GESCHIKT VOOR RIJDEN EN 

GEBRUIK OP DE WEG.
NENÍ VHODNÝ PRO ŘÍZENÍ 

A POUŽITÍ NA SILNICI
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